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Grafton

Thursday 14th July 2016
Racel EMERALD VALLEY CLASS 1 HANDICAP 1400m 12:20 pm
Race2 GRAFTON DISTRICT SERVICES CLUB BENCHMARK 65 HANDICAP 1000m 12:55 pm
Race3 NBN SPRINGBOARD TO FAME 2YO PLATE 1200m 1:35 pm
Race4 SKY THOROUGHBRED CENTRAL MOTHER'S GIFT 1400m 2:10 pm
Race5 CENTRAL COAST COOLROOMS BIG MAIDEN HANDICAP 1200m 2:50 pm
Race6 MR SALES ASSOCIATION PLATE 1200m 3:25 pm
Race7 MCKIMMS REAL ESTATE GRAFTON CUP 2350m 4:05 pm
Race 8 SIR JAMES KIRBY HANDICAP 1000m 4:40 pm
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Prize $25,000. 1st $14,410. 2nd $4,840. 3rd $2,480. 4th $1,180. 5th $715. 6th $275. 7th $275. 8th $275. 9th $275. VIC/TAS: 12:20 pm
10th $275. QLD: 12:20 pm
Rail: True NT: 11:50 am
Straight: 400m. 8 e e
Circumference: 1959m. WA 10:20.am
For: No age restriction. Rating Based. Class 1. No sex restriction. Handicap.
Gear Changes: 2. Abundance of Heart Blinkers first time, 5. Raheeba Las Vegas Blinkers off first time, 11. Direct
Response Bandages first time, 15. Wanda's Girl Blinkers first time, ear muffs first time, 16. Jill's Journey Cross over
noseband first time, kyneton nose band off first time
Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Emvepee Glyn Schofield Bruce W Hill 1126575623 9:1-2-1 $29,500 11% 44% 4 58
2. Abundance of Heart Peter Graham Craig Martin 5561253233 81-2-3 $19,650 13% 75% 1 575
SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED
5. Raheeba Las Vegas Brenton Avdulla Stephen Lee 3013536 5:1-0-2 $12525 20% 60% 15 56.5
6. Speranza Ben Looker Terry McCarthy 4622712548 9:1-3-0 $20250 11% 44% 3 565
7. Wonderful Tale Stephanie Lacy (al.5) Tom Bourke 643373653s 19:1-2-6 $32,500 5% 47% 10 56
8. Balantes Andrew Gibbons Leon Davies 9514657 5:1-0-0 $14850 20% 20% 5 555
9. Total Surprise Robbie Fradd Garry Schwenke 7181686500 9:2-0-0 $8925 22% 22% 2 555
10. Clipaholic Belinda Hodder Ronald Broomhall 0128889534 12:1-2-2 $19325 8% 42% 13 55
11. Direct Response Winona Costin Jessica Mccusker 0s376040s8 21:1-1-1 $16390 5% 14% 8 545
SCRATCHED
13. Myboycellito Luke Rolls Sean Hendry 2342963599 20:1-3-3 $27,005 5% 35% 14 545
14. The Big Crowning Anthony Allen Paul Facoory 8650971575 8:1-0-0 $9,100 13% 13% 7 545
15. Wanda's Girl Jodi Worley Kevin Dixon 0743585079 29:1-2-3 $18,660 3% 21% 9 545
16. Jill's Journey Rachael Murray Vic Heading 0796060875 28:1-0-1 $15625 4% 7% 12 545

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start
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Rail position: True Race Direction —>
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EMVEPEE

3 year old chestnut colt (male)
Sire Husson Dam Virgin Snow
Breeder Hencorp Pty Ltd

Barrier 4
Prizemoney $29,500
We&P% 11-44

Trainer Bruce W Hill
Jockey Glyn Schofield 58.0kg
Win Range 1400m

Owners W R Mckibben, C Mckibben, K A Davis, S G Hendry, Ms M E Mcinnes, § J Career 9:1-2-1 12 Mths 102-2-1 1stUp 20-0-0  2nd Up 20-0-1

Knight, B A Mckibben, E R Martin, B W Hill & G E J Costelloe Sunset Racing (Mgr: G Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:1-0-1 Soft 2:0-2-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0

L Jones) Melouney & Friends Racing No 1 (Mgr: Mrs J A Melouney) Mfg Racing Jockey 1:1-0-0 Dist 2:1-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

(Mgr: C Mckibben)

Colours Dark Blue, Red V, Cuffs And Stars On Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
1of13 GRAF Thu14Jull6 1400m CI1 Good4 G Schofield 58.0 4 $4.40 Emvepee 58.0kg 1.00L 1:23.57 8 6
10f13 GOLD Sun26Junl6 1400m 3Y MDN-SW Good4 M Cahill 57.0 10 $4 Emvepee 57.0kg 0.50L 1:26.55 8§ 7
20f14 GOLD Sat18Junl6 1400m MDN Soft5 M Palmer 57.5 2 $8.50 Kapstar 58.0kg 1.30L 1:25.34 6 6
60f13 SUNS Fri27Mayl6 1200m MDN-SW Good3 G Colless 570 7 $5.50 Infinite Success 57.0kg 2.30L 1:12.66 2 2
50f9 IPSW  Fri13Mayle 1200m MDN-SW Good4 L Rolls 570 8 $6 Le Dude (NZ) 57.0kg 3.30L 1:10.54 6 6

.." Trainer Craig Martin Barrier 1

n ABU NDANCE OF H EART Jockey Peter Graham 57.5kg Prizemoney $19,650
m 4 year old bay mare (female) Win Range 1400m W&P% 13-75

Sire Mutawaajid Dam Desert Pegasus

Breeder Emirates Park Pty Ltd

ress DO e
Colours Cerise, Black Hearts, Black Sleeves, Cerise Cap irm 1.U-U- ood 0.1-2- Rt V.U-U- eavy 1.U-U-
Jockey 4:1-1-1  Dist 5:1-1-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
50f13 GRAF Thu 14Jull6e  1400m CI1 Good4 P Graham 575 1 $6.50 Emvepee 58.0kg 1.40L 1:23.57 4 4
50f8 QUIR Tue7Junl6  1450m CL2 Heavy10 K Nestor 580 6 $3.50 Queen of Oz 54.0kg 4.30L 1:34.39 7 4
60f12 GUNN Sun8Mayl6 1400m CL1 Good4 R King 58.5 4 $1.80F Net Effect 58.0kg 3.50L 1:24.52 8§ 7
1of11 TAMW Sun 24Aprl6 1400m MDN-SW Good4 P Graham 5710 7 $1.90F1A2t3)lir21dance of Heart 57.0kg 3.00L 6 4
20f12 TAMW Mon 4Aprl6 1200m F&M MDN Good3 PGraham 590 8  $6 Parjinka 550k 200L 11064 53
- B Trainer Stephen Lee Barrier 15
e RAHEEBA I'AS VEGAS Jockey Brenton Avdulla 56.5kg Prizemoney $12,525
: 3 year old chestnut gelding (male) Win Range 1225m W&P% 20-60
mm==®¥ Sire Raheeb Dam Hot Anchor
g:;r?gfsr:ﬂ Grlfalr-t?a\yilirc Starkins, BW Murphy, B J Mitchell, J Lawler, M M Hill, C Career 5:1-0-2 12 Mths 61-0-3  1stUp 20-0-1  2nd Up 21-0-1
J Sherlock &S M Porter ' ' ’ ' "~ Firm 0:0-0-0 G?od 2:0-0-1 Soft 3:1-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours Light Blue, Dark Blue Hoops, Red Sleeves And Cap Jockey 1:0-0-1  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 2:1-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
30f13 GRAF Thu14Jullé 1400m CI1 Good4 B Avdulla 56.5 15 $13.00 Emvepee 58.0kg 1.10L 1:23.57 1 11
12 of 14 COFF  Fri24Junl6  1415m CL1 Soft7 ) hGuthmann— 580 4 $9Finnegan (NZ) 57.0kg 6.00L 1:30.3 4 3
chester
10f10 GRAF Sat1lJunl6 1225m MDN Soft6 R Spokes 585 5 $2.30F1Rle;hseeba Las Vegas 58.5kg 0.80L 5 5
30f9 GRAF Fri20Mayl6 1215m MDN-SW Good4 B Looker 500 2§11 Acédemy Hill 59.0kg 0.50L 1:11.47 4 6
30f6 BLNA Fri13Mayl6 1000m BT-3U-OPN Soft5 B Looker n/a Cyclone n/a 1.60L 59.9
- n Trainer Terry McCarthy Barrier 3
) . SPERANZA Jockey Ben Looker 56.5kg Prizemoney $20,250
W 3yearoldbayfilly (female) Win Range 1300m W&P% 11-44
y " Sire Exceed And Excel Dam Mofajah
grvssgfsf F'?grr'g%“o Career9:1-3-0 12 Mths 10:1-3-0 1stUp 20-1-0  2nd Up 2:1-0-0
Colours Purple, Red Sash, Pink Sleeves, Red Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:0-0-0 Soft 5:1-3-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 7:1-3-0  Dist 3:0-2-0 Track 4:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 2:0-1-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
40f13 GRAF Thu14Julle 1400m CI1 Good4 B Looker 56.5 3 $5.00 Emvepee 58.0kg 1.30L 1:23.57 7 7
6of 14 GRAF Sun10Julle 1610m BM55 Soft5 B Looker 58.5 4 $5.50 Cheekyboi 58.5kg 4.70L 1:37.48 7 5
20f14 COFF  Fri24Junl6  1415m CL1 Soft7 B Looker 56.5 15  $10 Finnegan (NZ) 57.0kg 0.10L 1:30.3 10 11
20f12 GRAF Sat1ljunl6 1430m CL1 Soft6 B Looker 575 4 $8.50 Soul Train 57.5kg 1.80L 1:25.5 6 5
70f 11 GRAF  Mon 30May16 1425m GNEAS PREL Good4 B Looker 55.5 2 $26 Intrepic 57.5kg 4.60L 1:24.86 5 6
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[}
= [l WONDERFUL TALE

, .. 3 year old bay or brown gelding (male)
® 8§ Sire Wonderful World Dam Ella Dee
Breeder Mr D C Doyle
Owners T Bourke
Colours Orange, Black Spots, Sleeves And Cap
Race Details Track
60f13 GRAF Thul4Jull6 1400m CI1 Good4
40f12 SUNS Sat2Julle  1300m 3Y HCP Good4
30f13 SUNS Sun12junl6 1400m CL1 Good4
30f16 SUNS  Fri27Mayl6 1400m CL1 Good3
70f11 SUNS  Sun15Mayl6 1400m CL1 Good3

[} BALANTES
m 3 year old bay filly (female)
Sire Excites Dam Balancitta
Breeder a AM a M Osborne
Owners Miss A A M Osborne & Mrs H A Osbourne

Colours Royal Blue, Gold NMV And Cap

Race Details Track
90f13 GRAF Thu1l4Jull6 1400m CI1 Good4
50f12 TAMW Fri3Junl6  1600m CL1-SW Soft5
1of14 ARMI  Tue 24Mayl6 1400m MDN Good3
40f14 GUNN Sun8Mayl6 1400m MDN-SW Good4
60f11 SCON Fri 15Aprl6  1100m 3Y+ MDN Good4

> [EJ TOTAL SURPRISE
A‘b 4 year old bay gelding (male)

1% Sire Big Brown Dam Positive Surprise

Breeder Mr G Harvey

Owners J D Brown & Ms W B Fouhy

Colours Black, Light Blue Braces, Striped Sleeves, Quartered Cap

Race Details Track
70f13 GRAF  Thu14Jull6 1400m CI1 Good4
1of12 ESK  Sat2Jull6  1460m CLB Good3
8of9 LISM  Sat7Mayl6 1516m CL1 Heavy9
1of7 MWBH Mon 25Aprl6 1530m MDN-SW Good4
60f12 WARW Sat16Aprl6  1350m MDN-SW Good3
[0 cLIPAHOLIC
4 year old grey mare (female)
AL Sire Murtajill Dam Heartland
Breeder Patinack Farm
Owners R J Broomhall
Colours Light Blue, Yellow Sleeves And Cap
Race Details Track
110f 13 GRAF  Thu 14Julle  1400m CI1 Good4
10f12 KEMP Tue 28Junl6 1450m MDN Good4
20f12 TARE Thu 16Junl6 1300m 4Y+ MDN Good4
8of14 TARE Fri3Junl6  1400m MDN Good3
8of11 GRAF Mon2Mayl6 1420m MDN-SW Good4

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Trainer Tom Bourke Barrier 10

Jockey Stephanie Lacy 56.0kg Prizemoney $32,500

Win Range 1000m W&P% 5-47

Career 19:1-2-6 12 Mths 13:0-1-6 1st Up 4:0-1-1  2nd Up 3:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 14:0-1-4  Soft 3:0-1-1 Heavy 1:1-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 3:0-0-2 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
S Lacy 56.0 10 $3.80 Emvepee 58.0kg 4.50L 1:23.57 5 5
R Fradd 540 13  $51 Arthur Le Roi 56.5kg 2.20L 1:18.38 7 9
S Eilbeck 56.0 6 $6.50 Kirsten Cove 54.0kg 1.50L 1:26.18 4 5
S Eilbeck 56.5 3 $17 Peppa Jelly 56.0kg 1.30L 1:26.02 2 2
S Eilbeck 555 7 $10 Game of Fame 55.0kg 5.20L 1:23.9 1 2

Trainer Leon Davies Barrier 5

Jockey Andrew Gibbons 55.5kg Prizemoney $14,850

Win Range 1400m W&P% 20-20

Career 5:1-0-0 12 Mths 6:1-0-0  1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:1-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 2:1-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
A Gibbons 55.5 5 $13.00 Emvepee 58.0kg 6.50L 1:23.57 1 1
B Looker 55.5 12 $14 Ima Baker 59.0kg 3.50L 1:39.26 8 7
B Looker 55.0 3 $4.20F Balantes 55.0kg 0.20L 1:25.18 2 1
R King 570 4 $10 Our Masquerade (NZ) 57.0kg 5 6

1.90L 1:24.91

B Mcdougall 570 6  $14 All Art59.0kg 1.70L 1:04.97 4 5

Trainer Garry Schwenke Barrier 2

Jockey Robbie Fradd 55.5kg Prizemoney $8,925

Win Range 1460m - 1530m W&P% 22-22

Career 9:22-0-0 12 Mths 7:2-0-0  1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:2-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
R Fradd 55.5 2 $31.00 Emvepee 58.0kg 4.60L 1:23.57 12 13
G Goold 575 5 $8Total Surprise 57.5kg 0.40L 1:29.32
L Cheshire 570 4 $151gll%r;tilly Chateau 57.5kg 15.30L 8 9
L Cheshire 5.0 7  $8Total Surprise 59.0kg 1.30L 1:33.4
B Newport 58.5 11  $21 Rough Kiss 58.5kg 6.60L 1:22.1

Trainer Ronald Broomhall Barrier 13

Jockey Belinda Hodder 55.0kg Prizemoney $19,325

Win Range 1450m W&P% 8-42

Career 12:1-2-2 12 Mths 13:1-2-2 1st Up 2:0-1-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:1-2-0 Soft 3:0-0-2 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 10:1-1-1  Dist 7:1-0-1 Track 3:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
B Hodder 55.0 13 $26.00 Emvepee 58.0kg 8.20L 1:23.57 33
B Hodder 56.5 6 $8.50 Clipaholic 56.5kg 0.40L 1:30.24 33
M Weir 55.0 10 $5.50 Do | Know You 56.5kg 1.00L 1:19.77 6 3
B Hodder 550 5  $61 Princess Vein 57.0kg 3.90L 1:25.44 12 13
B Hodder 570 3 $31 Costanza 59.0kg 5.50L 1:24.38 6 6
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3 Trainer Jessica Mccusker Barrier 8
) :l w.j DIRECT RESPONSE Jockey Winona Costin 54.5kg Prizemoney $16,390
& L 4 © Syearold bay or brown mare (female) Win Range 1175m W&P% 5-14
i Sire Shinzig Dam Perinite
g:;ﬁgfs' mg&gﬁj Career 21:1-1-1 12 Mths 7:0-0-1  1stUp4:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:1-1-0
Colours Pink, Purple Heart, Silver Armbands, Pink And Purple Quartered Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Gfmd 10:0-1-1 Soft 8:1-0-0 Heavy 3:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 4:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
13 0f 13 GRAF  Thu 14Julle  1400m CI1 Good4 W Costin 54.5 8 $71.00 Emvepee 58.0kg 9.60L 1:23.57 13 12
30f13 TARE  Sun20Decl5 1600m CL1-SW Good3 T Treichel 570 5  $21 Hawaiian Rose 57.0kg 2.30L 1:37.49 7 6
70f11 COFF  Tue 15Decl5 1415m CL3 Good3 T Treichel 540 5 $511I?2|gc{e of Rawbelle 56.0kg 1.80L 9 7
60f15 ALBU Thu3Decl5 1600m CL1-SW Good3 M Taylor 570 10 $81 Agﬁonius 59.0kg 5.60L 1:36.6 5 6
11 of 14 WAGG Thu 19Nov15 1600m CL1-SW Good3 M Taylor 570 10  $71 War Prodigy 57.5kg 6.80L 1:37.58 13 11
o Trainer Sean Hendry Barrier 14
MYBOYCELI‘ITO Jockey Luke Rolls 54.5kg Prizemoney $27,005
- 1:: 4 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1200m W&P% 5-35
"4 " Sire Myboycharlie Dam Cellito
g:;ﬁgfs' Eg”lj’gﬁg';y')"wns Thoroughbred Career201-3-3 12 Mths 16:1-3-3 1stUp4:0-1-1  2nd Up 4:0-0-0
Colours Royal Blue, Gold Sash, White Checked Sleeves And Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Gfmd 14:1-2-2 Soft 5:0-1-1 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 9:0-3-2  Dist 3:0-0-0 Track 6:1-1-2 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
20f13 GRAF  Thu14Jull6 1400m CI1 Good4 L Rolls 54.5 14 $8.00 Emvepee 58.0kg 1.00L 1:23.57 9 9
30f14 GRAF  Mon 30May16 1625m CL2 Good4 L Rolls 540 3 $81C3l;a7rgtilly Chateau 56.0kg 0.40L 6 5
40f 14 GRAF Fri20Mayl6 1720m CL1-SW Good4 L Rolls 590 6 $13 Tal‘kingdol 57.0kg 1.20L 1:44.86 6 6
20f10 GRAF  Tue 10Mayl6 1620m BM55 Good4 L Rolls 560 1  $10 Arrow 585kg 1301 1:39.11 4 3
90f13 BALL Sat30Aprl6 1310m CL1 Soft7 L Cheshire 570 8 $6 California Star 55.5kg 10.20L 1:25.2 6 6
- . Trainer Paul Facoory Barrier 7
14 TH E BIG CROWN I NG Jockey Anthony Allen 54.5kg Prizemoney $9,100
3 year old bay filly (female) Win Range 1300m W&P% 13-13
Sire Big Brown Dam Crowning Tribute
gmgfs'v'\v"g E _Ha?egj o Casldeie. € RSt &) oy y CATEST 100 12Mihs 6100 15tUp31-0-0  2nd Up 20-0-0
G Fai eI B Tracooy, BELapetene b TORCEL AN Y Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7000 Soft11-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours Purple, Gold And Red Checked Sleeves, Black Cap Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
80f13 GRAF Thu 14Jull6 1400m CI1 Good4 A Allen 54.5 7 $14.00 Emvepee 58.0kg 5.40L 1:23.57 22
60of13 TOOW Sat1ljunl6 1200m CL1 Good4 B Newport 540 4  $12 The Golden Pig 55.0kg 1.90L 1:13.74 1 1
4of 7 TWBI  Tue3Maylé 925m CL4-TRL Soft7 N Nishio nfa 2 Blue Desert Moon n/a 9.30L 55.72
10 of 12 TOOW Sat9Janl6  1300m CL1 Good4 K Yoshida 555 16  $9 Mutual Benefit 56.5kg 6.50L 1:19.42 1 1
90f12 SUNS Sat2janl6  1800m 3Y HCP Good3 K Yoshida 540 1  $31 Eagle Way 57.5kg 6.50L 1:51.54 1 1
[ . ' Trainer Kevin Dixon Barrier 9
15 WANDA S GIRI‘ Jockey Jodi Worley 54.5kg Prizemoney $18,660
7 year old bay mare (female) Win Range 1200m W&P% 3-21
“%  Sire Strada Dam Tearrunner
Breeder Widden Stud Australia Pty Ltd 1.9, (). N 0-()-
Owners C J Worley & Mrs N M Worley :a ree; 5 96102 3 22 N;tl;;gol 011 ;stﬂulgz).61.00021 ﬁnd Up;ldOlOOl
Colours Green, Cerise Sleeves frm L:0-0- 00d L>:bm1- ort 03U eavy 3.0-1-
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 4:0-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
12 0f 13 GRAF  Thu 14Julle  1400m Cl1 Good4  J Worley 54.5  9$101.00 Emvepee 58.0kg 8.40L 1:23.57 10 10
70f10 GUNN Sat2Julle ~ 1000m BM65 Softe  J Worley 540 6 $1011If()(())r7e6ign Secretary 54.0kg 5.80L 10 10
4of4 MLWA Sat1lJunl6é 1400m PIC CLB Soft R Blewitt 620 3 $2.501I:32L§i6'8em On lce 62.0kg 14.20L
30f5 MREE Sat28Mayl6 950m PIC CLB Soft6 N Newton 620 1 $13 M(;ntague Clan 64.5kg 7.80L 56.14
80of8 QUIR Thu26Dec13 1100m CL1 Good4 S Bigg 545 3 $51$0haa9c10w in the Snow 59.0kg 7.10L

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now
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- ' Trainer Vic Heading Barrier 12
'"I'I' s JOURN EY Jockey Rachael Murray 54.5kg Prizemoney $15,625
4 year old bay mare (female) Win Range 1000m W&P% 4-7
‘ __" Sire Dubai's Choice Dam Desert Money

Breeder Mr K J Lantry

Owners V Heading Career 28:1-0-1 12 Mths 18:0-0-0 1st Up 4:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-1

Colours Blue, White Spots, Armbands And Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 19:1-0-0  Soft 7:0-0-1 Heavy 2:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 3:0-0-0 Track 5:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 3:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
10 of 13 GRAF  Thu 14Julle  1400m CI1 Good4 R Murray 54.5 12$101.00 Emvepee 58.0kg 7.50L 1:23.57 6 8
70f9  GYMP Sat25Junl6 1170m 0-45 HCP Good  J Hoopert 550 9  $13 Mr Rockard 58.5kg 3.80L 1:14.01 22
90f10 CASI  Fri27Mayl6 1200m BM60 Good3  J Taylor 540 2 $61 Nee de Papa 59.5kg 8.90L 1:12.03 9 9
60of11 LISM  Sat7Mayl6  2000m CL1-SW Heavy9 P Graham 570 2 $31Tonna Power 56.5kg 22.30L 2:08.34 8§ 8
12 of 14 BALL  Sat 30Aprl6 1610m CL1-SW Soft7 G Willoughby ~ 57.0 13 $61 Special Karma 55.5kg 10.00L 1:46. 14 13

ton e

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now



FREE printable form guides from www.punters.com.au

Race 2 GRAFTON DISTRICT SERVICES CLUB BENCHMARK 65

HANDICAP 1000m

Prize $25,000. 1st $14,410. 2nd $4,840. 3rd $2,480. 4th $1,180. 5th $715. 6th $275. 7th $275. 8th $275. 9th $275.

10th $275.
Rail: True
Straight: 400m.

Circumference: 1959m.
For: No age restriction. Rating Based. BenchMark 65. No sex restriction. Handicap.

Gear Changes: 1. Soldi Domani Blinkers off again, gelded, 12. Lovelife Tongue tie again, 13. Trainer's Pocket

Blinkers first time

Horse
1. Soldi Domani
2. Punjab Rocket
3. Bien Coupez
4, Michelle's Gift
5. Busting Through
6. Far Dooley
7. Hide the Moon
8. Interject
9. Few Are Chosen
10. Poet's Trick
11. Cliveden House
12. Lovelife

14. Lucky Sky

15. Rile

Jockey

Matthew Palmer
Carla Dougherty (a4)
Alena Skerritt (a2)
Daniel Northey
Brenton Avdulla
Matthew McGuren
Jodi Worley
Matthew Paget
Tegan Harrison
Alison Threadwell
Tye Angland
Winona Costin

Jag Guthmann-
Chester (a3)

Robbie Fradd

Trainer

Bryan Dais

Hunter Kilner

Jim Jarvis

James Berry

Allan Kehoe
Andrew Pilling
Paddy Cunningham
Stirling Osland
Stephen Lee

Neil Godbolt

Paul Grills
Malcolm Fitzgerald

Kevin Dixon

Matthew Dunn

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

Last 10

8500835009
0446035702
0540501242
5511586075
1050775091
9648156448
6851550012
07s675003s
4511224574
3133993059
2774433212
00s501108s

7495961911

0256555528

Career
17:2-2-1
48:8-7-6
19:4-4-4
13:5-1-0
25:5-3-2

63:11-5-7
31:5-5-4
23:5-2-1
21:3-6-2
29:5-3-6
14:3-2-2
16:4-2-0

25:4-2-2

26:3-4-2

Prize
$124,750
$104,825

$58,880
$50,460
$87,450
$111,855
$65,125
$95,575
$52,800
$64,085
$52,630
$51,300

$36,980

$51,380

NSW: 12:55 pm

W%
12%
17%
21%
38%
20%
17%
16%
22%
14%
17%
21%
25%

16%

12%

VIC/TAS: 12:55 pm

QLD: 12:55 pm
NT: 12:25 pm
SA:12:25 pm
WA: 10:55 am

P%
29%
44%
63%
46%
40%
37%
45%
35%
52%
48%
50%
38%

32%

35%

Bar Wgt
11 62.5
62

13 60
59.5
595
59
6 585
15 58
10 58
2 575
12 57
SCRATCHED

7 55

oo = W

9 545

sportshet

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now
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fi& 14 9. Few Are Chosen "H
I 13 4. Michelle's Gift "H
R 12 12. Lovelife "v

[}

-}
g’i‘ 11 1. Soldi Domani "H‘

g 10 10. Poet's Trick "ﬂ‘
& ° 15. Rile "H

u 8 7. Hide the Moon "H
4'?:; 7 14. Lucky Sky "U‘

¢ 6 8. Interject "H
ai: 5 2. Punjab Rocket "H
Q’:ﬁ 4 3. Bien Coupez v

ﬁ] 3 5. Busting Through "H‘
0 2 11. Cliveden House "H
é 1 6. Far Dooley "ﬁ

Rail position: True Race Direction —>

sportshbet Grafton | Page 9
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& Trainer Bryan Dais Barrier 11
SOLDI DOMANI Jockey Matthew Palmer 62.5kg Prizemoney $124,750
..:';.c 4 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1200m - 1350m W&P% 12-29
g1 " Sire Keep the Faith Dam Bel Jadore
g;‘;ﬁgg g"\;VKMSg‘rerffsﬁy Career172-2-1 12 Mths 5:0-0-1 1stUp4:0-1-1  2nd Up 4:1-0-0
Colours Dark Blue, Silver Sleeves, Dark Blue Spots, Dark Blue Cap, Silver Spots Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 8:0-2-1 Soft 6:2-0-0 Heavy 2:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 3:0-1-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
80f14 GRAF Thu14Jull6 1000m Bm65 Good4 M Palmer 62.5 11 $11.00 Busting Through 59.5kg 3.70L 57.05 8 9
12 0f 12 SUNS  Sat 16Jan16 1000m BM75 Soft5 B Stewart 570 15  $31 Assertory 54.0kg 12.50L 58.54 8§ 12
16 of 16 GOLD Sat 26Decl5 1200m BM 75 HCP Good3 R Wiggins 580 13 $171%8l31,?|e Banger 54.0kg 11.00L 7 12
80of 10 DOOM Sat12Decl5 1200m 2MW Soft7 L Tarrant 540 9 $5.50 Tina Melina 54.0kg 9.10L 1:10.64 1 1
30f8 DOOM Sat21Novl5 1050m HCP Good3 R Wiggins 54.0 5 $4.20F Mr Favulous 57.0kg 2.50L 59.47 33
- Trainer Hunter Kilner Barrier 5
n PUNJAB ROCKET Jockey Carla Dougherty 62.0kg Prizemoney $104,825
"J 7 year old bay or brown gelding (male) Win Range 810m - 1200m W&P% 17-44
- = Sire Easy Rocking Dam Dareen
Breeder Mr J Singh . . . .
Owners J Singh, g Singh &N R Singh C.areer. 48:8-7-6 12 Mths'14.2—3—1 1st Up 7.2—0—1 2nd Up 7.'2—1—0
Colours Black, White Hooped Sleeves, Black Cap Firm 2:0-0-1 Good 19:1-2-1  Soft 15:3-3-2 Heavy 12:4-2-2
Jockey 3:0-0-0  Dist 27:6-3-5 Track 19:2-4-0  Trk/Dst 5:2-1-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
11 of 14 GRAF  Thu 14Jull6  1000m Bm65 Good4 CDougherty 620 5 $13.00 Busting Through 59.5kg 5.70L 57.05 5 6
40f12 COFF  Sun 15Mayl6 1000m BM65 Good3 CDougherty 625 3 $8 Hashtag Noidea 54.5kg 2.20L 58.2 4 4
40f8 GRAF Tue 10Mayl6 1215m AUTUMNDASH Soft5  CDougherty 565 4  $26 Crossroad 57.5kg 1.20L 1:10.21 1 1
60f12 GRAF Mon2Mayl6 1115m BM70 Good4 G Mitchell 60.5 7  $61 Knight Templar 59.5kg 4.10L 1:03.41 4 4
110f 12 GRAF  Fri 15Aprl6  1106m THE JACKAL Soft5  J Graham 56.5 10  $21 Crossroad 54.0kg 9.40L 1:02.99 5 6
— Trainer Jim Jarvis Barrier 4
B BIEN COUPEZ Jockey Alena Skerritt 61.0kg Prizemoney $58,880
4 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 900m - 1000m W&P% 21-63
Sire Ne Coupez Pas Dam Super Seren
gmgfsrj'\fasw?svh\?s”f Wills, T Mil,Mrs K Jarvi, R Clake, 6 Penfold, G Austin, & - o) Lo-4-4-4 12 Miths 112-2:0° 1st Up 40-1-1 2nd Up 41-0-1
Parker & Mrs D Mc Guire ' ' ' " Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 14:3-3-3  Soft 5:1-1-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours Hot Pink, White Vee And Seams, Pink Cap Jockey 4:1-1-0 Dist 16:3-4-3 Track 1:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-1-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
12 of 14 GRAF  Thu 14Julle  1000m Bm65 Good4 A Skerritt 61.0 4 $15.00 Busting Through 59.5kg 6.20L 57.05 6 5
50f12 KEMP Tue28Junl6 1000m HASTINGS Good4 M Bennett 540 11 $9 Ebony Rein 54.5kg 1.90L 59.09 12 6
40of7 PORT Sun19Junl6 1006m WCPE SPR Soft7 M Bennett 550 6 $75|23A85 Wicked Wanda 60.0kg 2.00L 33
10 of 12 COFF  Sun 15May16 1000m BM65 Good3  C Baker 61.5 11 $6.50 Hashtag Noidea 545kg 7.00L 58.2 7 3
20f9  COFF  Fri6Mayle  800m BT-OPN Soft5 M Bennett nfa 4 Plateau Gold n/a 1.50L 46.9
n MICHELLEIS GIFT Trainer James Berry Barrier 13
g ' Jockey Daniel Northey 60.0kg Prizemoney $50,460
1‘ "; 5 year old bay mare (female) Win Range 900m - 1200m W&P% 38-46
Sire Spinning World Dam Michelle Cafea
gl;lssgfsr mzéé é&e]rrrzlet:D Berry, Mrs J Berry, P J Berry & T L Marshall Career 13:5-1-0 12 Mths 32-0-0 1t Up 5:2-0-0 2nd Up 42-1-0
Colours Royal Blue, White Stripe, White And Royal Blue Stars Sleeves And Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 93-1-0 Soft 42-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 12:5-1-0  Dist 4:1-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
50f14 GRAF Thu14Julle 1000m Bm65 Good4 D Northey 60.0 13 $7.00 Busting Through 59.5kg 1.40L 57.05 1 11
1of11 GOSF Thu 12Novl5 1200m BM65 Good3 D Northey 58.5 10  $10 Michelle's Gift 58.5kg 0.50L 1:11.14 8 8
l1of11 TARE  Fri230ctl5 1000m BM60 Softe D Northey 58.0 11  $11 Michelle's Gift 58.0kg 2.30L 59.09 6 5
80of13 GOSF Thu 14Mayl5 1200m BM65 Soft5 D Northey 540 6  $71 Progressive 56.0kg 8.00L 1:11.37 4 3
6of 11 TAMW Sun 26Aprl5 1200m JARDEL CUP Soft5 K Nestor 560 7 $7 Tennavous 54.0kg 2.10L 1:12.29 1 1

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Grafton | Page 10



FREE printable form guides from www.punters.com.au

sportshet

,-* Trainer Allan Kehoe Barrier 3
' B BUSTING THROUGH Jockey Brenton Avdulla 59.5kg Prizemoney $87,450
}.\ 4 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 900m - 1200m W&P% 20-40
Sire California Dane Dam Arbutus
g;‘;ﬁgg ,u‘;’?(”a'aerfl‘(:ty Ltd Career 25:5-3-2 12 Mths 10:2-0-0 1stUp 5:1-1-0  2nd Up 4:0-0-1
Colours Orange And Black Stripes, White Sleeves And Black Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 13:4-2-1  Soft 11:1-1-1 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 4:0-1-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
1of14 GRAF Thu14Jull6 1000m Bmé65 Good4 B Avdulla 59.5 3 $31.00 Busting Through 59.5kg 0.50L 57.05 9 8
11 0f 12 KEMP  Tue 28Jun16 1000m HASTINGS Good4 ) Kehoe 540 3 $21 Ebony Rein 54.5kg 5.70L 59.09 10 9
10 of 11 CESS  Mon 7Marl6 1350m BM70 Good3 B Mcdougall 585 1 $4.40 Iwilldoit 58.0kg 7.80L 1:20.41 4 5
70f10 QUIR  Fri19Febl6 1100m LIGHTNING Good3 G Ryan 540 8 $5 Quell 56.0kg 4.80L 1:02.82 7 7
70f9 ROYA Tue26Janl6 1100m BM71 Soft7 K Jennings 58.0 4  $51 Cannyescent 56.5kg 3.90L 1:06.39 4 4
s Trainer Andrew Pilling Barrier 1
}“"’} n FAR DOOI'EY Jockey Matthew McGuren 59.5kg Prizemoney $111,855
(% 1 8yearoldbay gelding (male) Win Range 1000m - 1300m W&P% 17-37
% Sire King of Danes Dam Dame Street
gmggag FMRgfaavL?or | Career 63:11-5-7 12 Mths 17:3-1-1 1stUp103-2-1  2nd Up 8:2-0-2
Colours Orange Firm 3:1-1-0 Good 41:8-3-5  Soft 16:2-0-2 Heavy 3:0-1-0
Jockey 6:1-1-0  Dist 29:5-2-2 Track 16:1-3-3  Trk/Dst 5:1-0-1
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
90of14 GRAF Thu14Jull6  1000m Bm65 Good4 M Mcguren 59.5 1 $26.00 Busting Through 59.5kg 3.90L 57.05 4 3
60of8 COFF  Fri24Junl6  1012m BM65 Soft7 M Partridge 60.5 7  $11 Radiologist 56.5kg 10.10L 59.7 6 8
40f9 CASI  Fri27Mayl6 1000m CASINO FLY Good4 M Mcguren 555 9 $7 Charge Missile 59.0kg 1.20L 59.89 22
80f10 GRAF Fri20Mayl6 1215m BRUSHGROVE Good4  J Murphy 545 2 $8 Repo Zest 57.5kg 3.80L 1:10.34 1 2
1of11 GRAF Tue 10Mayl6 1015m BMS55 Good4 M Mcguren 635 2 $6 Far Dooley 63.5kg 0.20L 58.08 22
A HIDE THE MOON Trainer Paddy Cunningham Barrier 8
T Jockey Jodi Worley 59.0kg Prizemoney $65,125
2 {J ¢ 6 year old bay gelding (male) _ Win Range 800m - 1120m W&P% 16-45
2. % Sire Hidden Dragon Dam Moon Beam Kisses
Breeder Miss R Sloan . . . .
Owners M Pearce & W Bishop C.areer.31.5—5—4 12 Mths'6.1—O—O 1st UR 7:2-1-0  2nd Up ?.1—2—0
Colours Yellow, Black Horseshoe, White Sleeves And Black Horseshoes, Yellow Firm 1:0-1-0 Good 22:4-4-3 Soft 41-0-1 Heavy 4.0-0-0
Cap, Black Horseshoe Jockey 12:2-3-1  Dist 20:2-5-3 Track 11:2-4-1  Trk/Dst 8:1-4-1
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
60f14 GRAF Thu14Jull6  1000m Bm65 Good4  J Worley 59.0 8 $21.00 Busting Through 59.5kg 2.40L 57.05 1 1
8of8 IPSW  Wed 25May16 1020m CL5 Good4 ) Worley 550 4 $15 Dame Destiny 54.0kg 7.50L 57.92 1 1
10f10 IPSW  Wed 25Nov15 800m BM 75 HCP Good4  J Worley 540 1  $11 Hide the Moon 54.0kg 2.80L 4537 1
50f6 IPSW Wed 280ctl5 1020m CGEQ-70HCP Heavy9 J Worley 560 4 $7.501Jg(%gs is Blonde 56.5kg 2.20L 22
11 0f 14 GRAF  Sun 12Jull5 1106m CG&E BM55 Good3 T Harrison 59.0 14 $3.80F Beau Lake 56.0kg 5.00L 1:03.69 1 1
= Trainer Stirling Osland Barrier 6
g n INTERJECT Jockey Matthew Paget 58.5kg Prizemoney $95,575
. 6yearold bay mare (female) Win Range 1000m - 1200m W&P% 22-35
Sire Jet Spur Dam Interbank
Breeder Mr P J Greenwood . . . .
Owners S Ducat, S R Osland & Miss R L Zirkler C.areer. 235-2-1 12 Mths.4.0-0-0 1st U[? 82-0-1  2nd Up §.2-1-0
Colours Yellow, Green Cap, Brown Pom Pom Firm 1:1-0-0 Good 18:4-1-1  Soft 4:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 9:3-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
13 of 14 GRAF  Thu 14Julle  1000m Bm65 Good4 M Paget 58.5 6 $16.00 Busting Through 59.5kg 6.50L 57.05 10 12
70f11 TAMW Fri3Junl6 ~ 1000m WINTERDASH Soft5 M Paget 540 3 $21 Quell 58.0kg 3.40L 57.63 6 6
lof5 ARMD Tue24Mayl6 1000m BT-3U-OPN Good3 M Paget nfa 3 Interject n/a 5.30L 1:00.
6of 6  GOLD Sat21Novl5 1200m CL5 Good3 L Rolls 555 6 $101Blr0i%adoon Legend 54.0kg 7.60L 33
70f10 IPSW  Fri 160ctl5  800m BM 75 HCP Good3 S Eilbeck 575 3 $6 Zagazig 54.0kg 4.10L 44.93 7
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L Y
g FEW ARE CHOSEN

o

5 year old bay or brown gelding (male)
' Sire Oratorio Dam Star of Sequalo

Breeder Bylong Park Thoroughbreds

Barrier 15
Prizemoney $52,800
W&P% 14-52

Trainer Stephen Lee
Jockey Tegan Harrison 58.0kg
Win Range 1000m - 1115m

Owners § B Lee, S Blger, M) Bolger, R 8 Bolger, D Smith, D Orlanno & ¢ 2o 236-2 12 Miths 92:2-1 st Up 41-1-0  2ndl Up 40-2-0
Moo o oe T EOE BB OO ' Firm 0:0-0-0  Good 153-4-0  Soft6:0-2-2  Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours Orange’ Black Maltese Cross, Black Cap Jockey 4:1-0-0 Dist 10:2-3-1 Track 7:2-3-1 Trk/Dst 2:1-1-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
40f14 GRAF Thu14Julle 1000m Bm65 Good4 T Harrison 58.0 15 $7.00 Busting Through 59.5kg 1.30L 57.05 14 14
1of8 GRAF Fri26Febl6 1115m CL3 Good4 T Harrison 560 1 $3.50F1F(%Mé4Are Chosen 56.0kg 1.30L 4 4
1of12 GRAF Mon 15Febl6 1015m CL2 Good3 D Griffin 58.5 8 $3.60 Few Are Chosen 58.5kg 0.80L 57.27 1 12
20f14 GRAF Sun24Janl6 1100m CL2-SW Soft5 R Wiggins 570 6 $8 Portatorio 57.5kg 2.80L 1:03.07
20f6  MURW Sun 27Decl5 1010m BM60 Soft6 R Fradd 56.5  5$3.40EF Splitzer (NZ) 59.5kg 1.30L 59.5 2 4
0 ' Trainer Neil Godbolt Barrier 10
POET S TRICK Jockey Alison Threadwell 58.0kg Prizemoney $64,085
' 5 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1000m - 1257m W&P% 17-48
.M Sire Dylan Thomas Dam Chilli Trick
gfvssgfsfEalnga'ofts&ufBSY“d'ijtvev et R e 6 gl s CC€T 29536 12Miths 13105 1stUp 5101 2nd Up 40-0-3
(eir,C Mowle, D ) Munday & S ) Welch o Firm 0000 Good 16203 Soft81-22  Heavy 5:2-1-1
Colours Red, Blue V, White Sleeves And Cap Jockey 8:1-0-3 Dist 19:4-2-4 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
30f14 GRAF Thu 14Jull6 1000m Bmé65 Good4 AThreadwell ~ 58.0 10 $10.00 Busting Through 59.5kg 0.70L 57.05 32
1of12 TARE Mon4Jull6  1257m CG&E BM55 Good4 A Threadwell 61.0 16 $8.50 Poet's Trick 61.0kg 1.00L 1:15.42 1 1
30f8 COFF Fri24Junl6  1012m BM65 Soft7  AThreadwell 560 9  $11 Radiologist 56.5kg 2.60L 59.7 1 1
3of 14 TARE Thu 16Junl6 1000m BM55 Good4 AThreadwell ~ 61.0 2 $15 Laurentian 59.5kg 2.30L 59.28 4 3
90f14 TARE Fri3Junl6 ~ 1000m BM65 Good3 AThreadwell ~ 57.0 14  $31 Run Sally Run 56.0kg 3.00L 58.3 6 8
- CLIVEDEN HOUSE Trainer Paul Grills Barrier 2
Jockey Tye Angland 57.5kg Prizemoney $52,630
& 3 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 806m - 1100m W&P% 21-50
Sire Exceed And Excel Dam Recurring
gwﬁgfsr F-’rz:lﬁf Sl?sdAggzlgh;)[:nli%?r?;e?osnergan J Lonergan, N Say, M Career 14:3-2-2 12 Mths 14:3-3-2 1st Up 20-0-0 2nd Up 111-0-0
Crowhurst, J Crowhurst, P Lonergan, N Neely, T Say, Mrs T Waters & Mrs B Johnson Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:3-2-2 Soft 3:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Colours Blue, Cerise Sash, White Cap Jockey 1:0-1-0 Dist 6:1-1-1 Track 3:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
20f14 GRAF  Thu 14Jull6  1000m Bm65 Good4 T Angland 57.5 2 $4.80 Busting Through 59.5kg 0.50L 57.05 2 4
70f8 COFF  Fri24Junl6  1012m BM65 Soft7 ) Worley 58.5 5 $3.20F Radiologist 56.5kg 12.40L 59.7 4 5
70f10 ROYA Sat1ljunl6é 1000m HIGHWAY-C3 Heavy8 J1Jnr 550 11 $7.50 Three Sheets 59.5kg 4.40L 58.52 1 1
40f11 GOLD Sat28Mayl6 1200m CL3-SW Good3  J Worley 58.5 2 $4.80 Umgeni 57.5kg 2.00L 1:10. 1 1
40f12 GRAF  Mon 2Mayl6 1115m BM70 Good4 M Paget 575 3 $9 Knight Templar 59.5kg 2.60L 1:03.41 3 5
A LOVELIFE Trainer Malcolm Fitzgerald Barrier 12
S Jockey Winona Costin 57.0kg Prizemoney $51,300
‘J&.’ 4 year old bay mare (female) Win Range 900m - 1000m W&P% 25-38
' Sire Stratum Dam Fearless Babe
grv‘:ﬁgfsr,\'\/’l'rj %Igg'e“r'aslg Career 16:4-2-0 12 Mths 82-0-0 1stUp 6:1-2-0  2nd Up 3:1-0-0
Colours Lime Green, Owl Of Wisdom, White Pom Pom Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 93-1-0 Soft 6:1-0-0 Heavy 1.0-1-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 10:3-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
14 of 14 GRAF  Thu 14Julle  1000m Bm65 Good4 W Costin 57.0 12 $61.00 Busting Through 59.5kg 9.30L 57.05 77
14 of 14 TARE  Fri3Junl6e ~ 1000m BM65 Good3 G Buckley 57.5 16  $17 Run Sally Run 56.0kg 9.60L 58.3 1 2
50f11 TUNC Mon 25Jan16 1000m BMS55 Good4 M Partridge 63.0 10 $8 Quarters Sister 59.0kg 2.90L 58.5 8 7
10 of 11 GOSF  Fri8Janl6  1000m BM65 Softe S Clenton 58.0 1 $8.50 Mosstar 60.0kg 8.60L 58.44 1 2
1of12 TARE  Sun20Decl5 1000m BM55 Good3 S Clenton 61.0 12 $6 Lovelife 61.0kg 0.50L 58.09 1 1
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< A LucKY SKY

‘ A ’ 5 year old bay mare (female)
. Sire Lucky Owners Dam Pie 'n the Sky
Breeder Mr P S Frampton

Barrier 7
Prizemoney $36,980
W&P% 16-32

Trainer Kevin Dixon
Jockey Jag Guthmann-Chester 55.0kg
Win Range 1012m - 1440m

Owners C R Dixon Career 25:4-2-2 12 Mths 16:3-0-0 1st Up 6:0-0-1  2nd Up 5:1-1-0
Colours White, Hot Pink Stars And Sleeves, Quartered Cap Firm 1:0-1-0 Good 17:4-1-1  Soft 6:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 5:1-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
70f14 GRAF  Thu 14Jull6  1000m Bmé65 Good4 Jéﬁuthmann- 55.0 7 $15.00 Busting Through 59.5kg 3.30L 57.05 13 13
chester
40f10 GUNN Sat2Julle  1000m BM65 Soft6 K Dunbar 56.0 11 $81If()c())r$6ign Secretary 54.0kg 1.90L 4 3
90of 11 TAMW Fri3Junl6 ~ 1000m WINTERDASH Soft5 S Young 540 7§61 Qu‘ell 58.0kg 4.00L 57.63 8 8
90of11 ARMI Sat 27Febl6 1400m GUYRA CUP Good3 M Brown 540 3 $211$2P;a622a's Bubbles 60.0kg 5.30L 3 3
60f8 CANT Fril2Feble 1550m MARESBM72  Good3 M Brown 540 3 $26Tilly's Waltz 54.0kg 500 13452 2 2
k R".E Trainer Matthew Dunn Barrier 9
Jockey Robbie Fradd 54.5kg Prizemoney $51,380

5 year old bay gelding (male)
, Sire Exceed And Excel Dam Provokes

Breeder Darley

Owners B J Browne, B R Teece, P A Lampard, M D Lambert, D A Bazzo, G J Bazzo,

B D Barber, T A Carmichael, Blind Squirrel Racing (Mgr: B R Teece) & Black
Diamond (Mgr: R J Thomas)
Colours Maroon, White Eagle, White Cap

Win Range 1200m - 1207m W&P% 12-35

Career 26:3-4-2 12 Mths 11:0-2-0 1st Up 8:0-1-1  2nd Up 6:2-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 17:3-2-1  Soft 7:0-2-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-1-0  Dist 6:0-1-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
10 of 14 GRAF  Thu 14Jull6  1000m Bm65 Good4 R Fradd 54.5 9 $4.60 Busting Through 59.5kg 4.20L 57.05 1210
20f12 MURW Sun26Junl6 1200m CL3 Soft7 R Fradd 54.0 12 $2.10F War Baby 54.0kg 1.00L 1:13.7 6 4
50f11 DOOM Wed 8Junl6 1110m CGEO-70HCP Softs R Fradd 540 10 $211I(r)i65l211Constabulary 57.0kg 3.10L 9 9
60f9 IPSW Wed 18May16 1010m 0-70 HCP Good3  J Byrne 550 9  $10 Mr Cha Cha 59.0kg 3.60L 57.55 9 9
50f6  GCST  Tue 10Mayl6 1000m OPN-TRL Good4  C Franklin nfa 5 Flamboyer n/a 7.20L 59.57
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Race 3 NBN SPRINGBOARD TO FAME 2YO PLATE 1200m NSW: 1:35 pm
Prize $45,000. 1st $26,610. 2nd $8,940. 3rd $4,580. 4th $2,180. 5th $1,315. 6th $275. 7th $275. 8th $275. 9th $275. VIC/TAS: 1:35 pm
10th $275. QLD: 1:35 pm
Rail: True NT: 1:05 pm
Straight: 400m. SA: 1:05 pm

WA: 11:35 am

Circumference: 1959m.

For: Two-Years-Old. Set Weights & Penalties. No class restriction. No sex restriction. Set Weights plus
Penalties.

Gear Changes: 3. Master Magic Al Blinkers first time

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Game of Dreams Jim Byrne Bryan Guy 21155010 6:3-0-0 $35500 50% 50% 4 56
2. Gracefully Chic Jason Taylor Trevor Whittington 800354129 71-1-1 $58,600 14% 43% 10 56
3. Master Magic Al (NZ)  Robert Thompson  Liam Birchley 53s7 2:0-0-1 $2000 0% 50% 2 56
4. More Thunder Raymond Spokes ~ Paul Smith 623253353 6:0-2-4 $11,500 0% 100% 5 56
5. Rocky Supreme Stephanie Lacy (al.5) Tom Bourke 4107 3:1-0-0 $18250 33% 33% 11 56
6. Zumikon Matthew Palmer Bryan Dais 110s2 31-1-0 $21,860 33% 67/% 6 56

SCRATCHED
8. Echappe Tegan Harrison John Sargent 35714 3:1-0-0 $12955 33% 3% 3 54
9. Metazoa Paul King Scott Henley 735s3 3:0-0-2 $3805 0% 67% 9 54
10. Mizar Alcor Andrew Gibbons Paul Smith 9531254 41-1-1 $18200 25% 75% 1 54
11. Tango Time Rachael Murray Jane Clement 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 7 54

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

5. Rocky Supreme 'v
2. Gracefully Chic 'ﬁ
9. Metazoa v
11. Tango Time "H

2
-
o

N W R OO N O ©

-
«

6. Zumikon v
4. More Thunder "H

1. Game of Dreams 'v
8. Echappe v

10. Mizar Alcor "H

Race Direction —>

3. Master Magic Al ﬂ

-

) ] g-; g': g-n ) o) g-.

Rail position: True

bhet
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o . Trainer Bryan Guy Barrier 4
1 GAM E OF DREAMS Jockey Jim Byrne 56.0kg Prizemoney $35,500
2 year old bay or brown gelding (male) Win Range 1005m - 1200m W&P% 50-50
AEEF  Sire Dream Ahead Dam Indy Game
gﬁgfsr r:/ L?lllr?werrso |L4]|?| itr{ Ill_iEIdMiss TJ Hill & M K Osborn Career 63-0-0  12Mths 7:3-1-0 1stUp 20-0-0 2nd Up 22-0-0
Colours Aqué, Black Iilooped Sleeves, Seams Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Gf)od 4:1-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 2:2-0-0
Jockey 1:0-1-0  Dist 3:1-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
20f10 GRAF  Thu14Jull6 1200m 2y-swp Good4 ) Byrne 56.0 4 $4.40 Zumikon 56.0kg 1.00L 1:10.27 1 1
lof6 IPSW  Fri24Junl6  1200m 2Y CL3-SW Heavy10 D Griffin 575 8 $5.501§31gr;13e of Dreams 57.5kg 0.20L 1 1
1of9 BALL Mon 13Junl6 1005m 2Y HCP Heavy9 D Griffn 585 1 $3.20Gameof Dreams s8skg 020102 2 2
50f9 DOOM Wed 1Junl6 1200m 2Y HCP Good3 P Hammersley 57.5 2 $141Ij?%gwin Legend 58.0kg 6.50L 6 6
l1of7 GCST  Tue 10Mayl6 1000m 2Y-TRL Good4 D Griffin nfa 2 Cahe of Dreams n/a 1.00L 59.69
= n G RACEFU I.I.Y CH Ic Trainer Trevor Whittington Barrier 10
o N Jockey Jason Taylor 56.0kg Prizemoney $58,600
\ i 2year old chestnut filly (female) Win Range 1200m W&P% 14-43
A0 B~ Sire Wicked Style Dam Sun Kisses
g:;ﬁgfs' B"rrLNHCLSLtS‘Q’a” Career 71-1-1 12 Mths81-1-1 1stUp 20-0-1  2nd Up 2:0-1-0
Colours Gold, Black Braces, Light Blue Armbands And Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Gf’od 50-1-1 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 1:1-0-0
Jockey 6:1-0-1  Dist 4:1-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
80f10 GRAF Thu1l4Jull6 1200m 2y-swp Good4 ) Taylor 56.0 10 $14.00 Zumikon 56.0kg 5.40L 1:10.27 10 10
10 of 15 EAGL  Sat 25Junl6  1200m 2YF-SWP Softs M Cahill 555 2 $9 Miss Kindilan 55.5kg 5.50L 1:13.01 5 4
14 of 15 EAGL  Sat11Junl6 1200m LANCASTER Good4 ] Taylor 56.5 1 $101 My Country 56.5kg 8.90L 1:11.02 7 8
1of7 GCST  Tue31Mayl6 1000m 2Y-TRL Good4 ) Taylor nfa 5 Gracefully Chic n/a 1.50L 59.55
30f11 GOLD Sat14Mayl6 900m 2Y CL1-SW Good4 ) Taylor 570 6 $5EF Greyt Start 57.0kg 1.30L 51.61 6
s B MASTER MAGIC AI. Trainer Liam Birchley Barrier 2
. . Jockey Robert Thompson 56.0kg Prizemoney $2,000
I, II"-: 2 year old chestnut gelding (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-50
AR Sire Magic Albert Dam Hukba
Breeder R M Tunnicliffe . . . .
Owners P Webster, A Stephenson, S M Filipek, M A Mclean, R J Mclean, L G C-areer. 20-0-1 12 Nclltf{S 20-0-1 IStﬂulp. 2'0_{]_1 2nd Up (_)'0_0_0
Morgan & Toorang Racing (Mgr:J R Bowden) Firm 0:0-0-0 Gf)o :0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0- Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours Orange, Black Checks Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
50f10 GRAF Thu14Julle 1200m 2y-swp Good4 RThompson  56.0 2 $4.00 Zumikon 56.0kg 2.40L 1:10.27 4 3
6of 7 DEAG Tue28Junl6 1050m 2Y-TRL Soft5 A Holt nfa 2 Straying n/a 4.20L 1:03.62
30f13 DOOM Wed 22Jun16 1050m 2Y MDN-SW Soft7 D Browne 570 13 $11 Downloading 57.0kg 0.60L 1:02.12 11 11
70f7 DOOM Wed 16Marl6 1050m 2Y HCP Good4 J Orman 55.0 8  $4EF Endless Days 55.5kg 5.00L 1:02.38 2 2
= n MORE TH U N DER Trainer Paul Smith Barrier 5
95 Jockey Raymond Spokes 56.0kg Prizemoney $11,500
{1 2yearold bay or brown gelding (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-100
... Sire Onemorenomore Dam Tully Thunder
(B)I\‘Issgfsr I\I>I/:sr PGDJLf:'er?; Mrs C Kooyman, A P Craig, M D Rutledge, M A Courts Career 6:0-2-4 12 Mths 7.0-2-4  1st Up 3:0-1-2 2nd Up 20-0-2
P R Waller, J A Davie, P A Smith, S Kelly, Mrs J Kelly, B Kelly & L Kelly "+ Firm 0:0-0-0 Gf’°d 30-1-2 Soft 20-1-1 Heavy 1.0-0-1
Colours Pink, White Sleeves Jockey 7:0-2-4  Dist 1:0-1-0 Track 3:0-1-2 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60f10 GRAF Thu1l4Jull6 1200m 2y-swp Good4 R Spokes 56.0 5 $10.00 Zumikon 56.0kg 3.30L 1:10.27 6 4
20f14 COFF  Fri24Junle  1215m MDN Soft7 R Spokes 57.5 10 $3.20 Carry On Jake 56.5kg 5.30L 1:13.8 4 4
30f12 GRAF  Mon 30May16 1120m CG&E MDN Good4 R Spokes 57.0 13 $5.50 Harley Hog 58.0kg 2.30L 1:04.42 32
20f12 GRAF  Tue 10Mayl6 1015m 2Y MDN-SW Good4 R Spokes 570 9 $5 Star of Zizou 57.0kg 0.20L 58.79 7 7
30f 6 GRAF Sun24Janl6 1000m 2Y SWP Soft5 R Spokes 56.0 5  $17 Charlee Bear 55.5kg 1.00L 58.26

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now
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= [H ROCKY SUPREME

, .. 2 year old bay gelding (male)
®® ¥ Sire Fasy Rocking Dam Lady Supreme

Breeder Mr J Huston

Trainer Tom Bourke
Jockey Stephanie Lacy 56.0kg
Win Range 1050m

Barrier 11

Prizemoney $18,250
W&P% 33-33

Owners B R Williams, Mrs J M Williams, T Bourke, J A Dreger, G J Dreger & A J Career 3.1-0-0 12 Mths 41-0-0  1st Up 1:0-0-0 2nd Up 1.0-0-0
Dreger ' ' ' ' Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:1-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours Orange’ Black Spotsl Sleeves And Cap Jockey 3:1-0-0 Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
40f10 GRAF Thu14Julle 1200m 2y-swp Good4 S Lacy 56.0 11 $26.00 Zumikon 56.0kg 2.30L 1:10.27 9 9
1of12 ROCK Thu23Junl6 1050m 2Y HCP Good4 S Lacy 56.0 8  $17 Rocky Supreme 56.0kg 1.50L 1:01.6 5 5
110f 15 SUNS  Sun 12Junl6 1000m 2Y HCP Good4 S Lacy 550 2 $715I§%\$vard for Riches 56.0kg 6.20L 6 7
70f12 KILC  Sun29Mayl6 800m 2Y MDN-SW Good3 AVDSanden 570 2  $26 Gessner 57.0kg 6.20L 4551 9
.‘ Trainer Bryan Dais Barrier 6
_ ﬂ ZUM I KON Jockey Matthew Palmer 56.0kg Prizemoney $21,860
.'.:'3 2 year old bay colt (male) Win Range 1006m - 1200m W&P% 33-67
-] " Sire Nicconi Dam Chenar
Breeder Lyndhurst Stud Farm . . . .
Owners Mys M T Olivotto, N J B Anderson & C W Cramp C.areer. a0 12 Mth.s 4210 Lst UR 20-10- 2nd Up .1'1_0_0
Colours Dark Blue, Silver Sleeves, Dark Blue Spots, Dark Blue Cap, Silver Spots Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-1-0 Soft 2:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:2-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
10f10 GRAF Thu 14Julle 1200m 2y-swp Good4 M Palmer 56.0 6 $2.50 Zumikon 56.0kg 1.00L 1:10.27 2 2
1of12 GRAF Thu7Julle  1006m 2Y MDN-SW Softs M Palmer 57.0 7 $3.40 Zumikon 57.0kg 3.80L 57.45 1 1
12 of 14 DOOM Wed 22Jun16 1050m 2Y MDN-SW Soft7  JOrman 57.0 13 $5.50 Damn Fine 57.0kg 5.40L 1:02.48 9 5
20f7  SUNS  Fri19Febl6 ~ 1000m 2Y HCP Good3 R Wiggins 580 5 $6 Spot the Diff 58.0kg 2.50L 57.57 1 1
il'\ Trainer John Sargent Barrier 3
n ECHAPPE Jockey Tegan Harrison 54.0kg Prizemoney $12,955
@ 2 year old bay filly (female) Win Range 1100m W&P% 33-33
2®  Sire Jimmy Choux Dam Fasline
gﬁgfsrj'\éegrco ft;d Lstgs e L Soront W St Career31-0-0 12 Mths41-0-1 1stUp1:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:1-0-0
Stud Lid (Mge G R Tomlineon) e R Firm 00040 Good 3100 S0ft 00-0-0  Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours Black, Yellow Shamrocks And Quartered Cap Jockey 1:0-0-1  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
30f10 GRAF Thu14Julle 1200m 2y-swp Good4 T Harrison 540 3 $7.00 Zumikon 56.0kg 1.50L 1:10.27 35
1of8 RAND Fri24Junl6  730m BT-2-F-OPN Soft6 W Costin n/a Echappe n/a 1301437
70f10 CANB Sun6Marlé 1200m BLACK OPAL Good3 J Penza 540 1  $71 Defcon 56.0kg 7.60L 1:10.61 7 6
1of4 BATH Sun14Febl6 1100m 2Y HCP Good3 W Costin 55.5 5 $1.80F Echappe 55.5kg 0.80L 1:04.77 1 1
40f9 SCON Thu21lJanl6 1100m 2Y HCP Good3 M Bell 545 6 $6 Walk Right In 59.0kg 1.60L 1:03.97 2 2
k n M ETAZOA Trainer Scott Henley Barrier 9
b Jockey Paul King 54.0kg Prizemoney $3,805
‘:‘.‘.:. 2 year old brown filly (female) Win Range - W&P% 0-67
. » Sire Pluck Dam Faking
(B):IssgfsrTl\far; ?/I(:Berf:gItl (Mgr: J S Mcdonnell, S Mcdonnell, Mrs A Mcdonnell, C'areer 3:0-0-2 12 Mths 4:0-0-2 1t Up 2001 2nd Up 19-0-1
Miss F A Blanch, Mrs W J Weakley, W E Lambert & G F Tracey Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-1 Soft 1:0-0-1 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Colours White, Purple Quarters, Checked Sleeves, White Cap Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track1:0-0-1  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
70f10 GRAF  Thu 14Jull6  1200m 2y-swp Good4 P King 54.0 9 $31.00 Zumikon 56.0kg 3.60L 1:10.27 8§ 8
30f11 GRAF Thu7Jjulle  1006m 2Y MDN-SW Soft5 M Mcguren 550 9 $5 Accede 55.0kg 2.00L 58.42 2 2
50f9 BALL  Mon 13Junl6 1005m 2Y HCP Heavy9 L Dittman 57.5 12 $10 Game of Dreams 58.5kg 9.10L 1:02. 7 8
3of5 COFF Fril2Febl6 1007m 2Y SWP Good4 S Thurlow 540 2 $1.24F Maybe Sailing 54.0kg 1.80L 59.9 5 4
30f4 GRAF Sun24Janl6 1000m BT-OPN Good4 S Munro n/a Mystical Renegade n/a 5.50L 1:00.2

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now
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= I mizAR ALCOR
. 2 year old chestnut filly (female)
21 li' Sjre Starcraft Dam Street Star
Breeder Oakwood Farm
Owners S J Shaw, Ms D J Sowden, B T Cook, J A Nixon & A J Caines
Colours Pink, White Sleeves
Race Details Track
90f10 GRAF Thu1l4Julle 1200m 2y-swp Good4
30f8 GRAF  Fri15Aprl6  1106m 2Y HCP Soft5
1of7 BALL Tue5Aprl6  1250m 2Y HCP Soft5
20f6  GRAF Mon 21Marl6 1100m 2Y SWP Good3
40of5 COFF  Mon9Novl5 810m 2Y MDN-SW Heavy8
= ¥ TANGO TIME
' 2 year old black filly (female)
! ¥ Sire Arlington Dam Dance Till Eight
Breeder Mr B W McHugh
Owners T P Burke
Colours Red, White Armbands And Green Cap
Race Details Track
10 of 10 GRAF  Thu 14Julle  1200m 2y-swp Good4
20f8 GUNN Sat2Jullé  1000m BT-OPN Soft6

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Trainer Paul Smith Barrier 1

Jockey Andrew Gibbons 54.0kg Prizemoney $18,200

Win Range 1250m W&P% 25-75

Career 4:1-1-1 12 Mths 5:1-1-1  1st Up 2:0-1-0  2nd Up 1:1-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-1-0 Soft 2:1-0-1 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 1:1-0-0 Track 2:0-1-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
A Gibbons 540 1 $51.00 Zumikon 56.0kg 5.90L 1:10.27 5 6
R Spokes 56.5 4 $6.50 Artova 59.5kg 4.00L 1:04.05 1 2
R Spokes 56.0 6 $2.50F Mizar Alcor 56.0kg 1.30L 1:19.8 1 1
R Spokes 540 1  $6 Charlee Bear 60.5kg 4.80L 1:03.34 33
A Gibbons 55.0 2 $21 Artova 55.0kg 5.60L 47.9 4

Trainer Jane Clement Barrier 7

Jockey Rachael Murray 54.0kg

FIRST STARTER

Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
R Murray 540 7 $26.00 Zumikon 56.0kg 9.50L 1:10.27 7 7
R Murray nfa 2 Specific Choice n/a 5.50L 1:04.56
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Race 4 SKY THOROUGHBRED CENTRAL MOTHER'S GIFT 1400m NSW: 2:10 pm
Prize $50,000. 1st $29,660. 2nd $9,965. 3rd $5,105. 4th $2,430. 5th $1,465. 6th $275. 7th $275. 8th $275. 9th $275. VIC/TAS: 2:10 pm
10th $275. QLD: 2:10 pm
Rail: True NT: 1:40 pm
Straight: 400m. SA: 1:40 pm

WA: 12:10 pm

Circumference: 1959m.
For: No age restriction. Rating Based. No class restriction. Fillies and Mares. Handicap.

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Magic of Dreams Brenton Avdulla Kris Lees 3024045750 18:3-3-2  $166430 17% 44% 3 60
2. Speedy Squib Matthew Paget Michael Gallagher x916865494 26:6-3-0 $89,555 23% 35% 11 60
3. Crooked Stick Luke Dittman Stephen Jones 0040050122 31:6-4-1  $134925 19% 35% 4 585
4. Hula Girl Nathan Thomas Paddy Cunningham 8750840156 35:5-4-3 $98,450 14% 34% 6 585
5. Moon And the Stars Gina Mitchell (@2)  Harold Norman 9650772213 45:6-7-5  $134935 13% 40% 2 585
6. Total Authority Robert Thompson  Con Karakatsanis 2367050433 39:6-4-6  $214010 15% 41% 1 58

SCRATCHED
8. Lonely Orphan Darren Jones Lesley Jeffriess 7050111415 8:4-0-0 $34,675 50% 50% 5 57

SCRATCHED
10. Buon Auspicio Tegan Harrison Bryan Guy 4750757163 25:5-3-3 $84,555 20% 44% 10 56.5
11. Isla Poppy Jim Byrne Wayne Oakenfull 5315247253 31:5-7-6 $75740 16% 58% 8 56
12. Tears in Heaven Grant Buckley Tracey Bartley 1245409857 18:4-1-2 $77,500 22% 39% 9 545
13. Our Masquerade (NZ)  Peter Graham Craig Martin 6111156335 16:4-0-4 $39,675 25% 50% 7 54
14. Silver Trinket Cassandra Schmidt ~ Morgan Butler 0855158904 46:6-2-4 $78,655 13% 26% 14 54

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

& 12 14. Silver Trinket "H
'%ﬁ 11 2. Speedy Squib "H‘
f,} 10 10. Buon Auspicio "v

7 12. Tears in Heaven “H
@ 8 11. Isla Poppy "H
.-" 7 13. Our Masquerade "H
i e 4. Hula Girl "H\

-
4y 5 8. Lonely Orphan v
oy 4 3. Crooked Stick "v

H
gy 3 1. Magic of Dreams "H
M 2 5. Moon And the Stars "v
ar 1 6. Total Authority 'H

Rail position: True Race Direction —>
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i) . Trainer Kris Lees Barrier 3
S 1 MAGIC OF DREAMS Jockey Brenton Avdulla 60.0kg Prizemoney $166,430
é M 4 year old bay mare (female) Win Range 1200m - 1400m W&P% 17-44
! Sire Magic Albert Dam Pekalan
Breeder Yarraman Park Stud Pty Ltd 0.9 0-0. 1.
Owners From The Track No 4 Syndicate (Mgr: A J Hardes) & From The Track No 5 Career 18332 12 Ncllt?;éz'zo 12 2 lstﬂUp'ff 10 2 nd Up;'l 10
Syndicate (Mgr: Mrs F J Marshall) m 0:0-0-0 G?o e Soft 41-1- Heavy 2:0-0-0
Colours Yellow, Black Maltese Cross, Black Sleeves, Yellow Stars, Yellow Cap, Jockey 1.0-0-1 Dist 5:1-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Black Seams And Pom Pom
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
30f12 GRAF Thu14Julle 1400m Mothergift Good4 B Avdulla 60.0 $3.501T2eza0r§. in Heaven 54.5kg 2.50L 5 3
13 0f13 ROSE Sat2Jull6 ~ 1200m F&M BM84 Soft5  CReith 5.5 11§16 Pidneering 55.5kg 6.30L 1:11.28 10 10
20f10 ROSE Sat18Junl6 1200m F&M BM84 Soft7  HBowman 56.0 10  $11 Butterboom 56.0kg 0.50L 1:11.84 6 5
20of5 GOSF  Fri27Mayl6 1000m BT-3U-OPN Soft5 A Bullock n/a Hidden Warrior n/a 2.00L 1:01.61
40f10 BEAU Sat 30Aprl6 1200m BM70 Good4 R King 61.0 10 $4.20 Distraught 59.5kg 1.90L 1:09.62 10 38
L n SPEEDY SQUIB Trainer Michael Gallagher Barrier 11
Ty Jockey Matthew Paget 60.0kg Prizemoney $89,555
w44/ 5 year old bay mare (female) Win Range 1100m - 1200m W&P% 23-35
##% Sire Churchill Downs Dam Sammyjade
Breeder Mr W Bevan .y Y Y Y
Owners Mrs D F Gallagher, M J Gallagher & D M Gallagher E'areelr. 20630 12 I\I(Ijtl;s-lz.z 0-0 15tﬂU4p-15.1 20 ﬁnd Up _5'1 0-0
Colours Purple And White Diamonds, White Sleeves And Cap irm 1:0-0-0 Good 18:5-3-0  Soft 4:1-0-0 eavy 3:0-0-0
Jockey 11:3-2-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
FFof 12 GRAF  Thu 14Jull6é  1400m Mothergift Good4 M Paget 60.0 11 $15.001T2eza0r§. in Heaven 54.5kg 0.00L
90f12 ROYA Sat25Junl6 1200m WINTERDASH Soft6 P Wells 540 6 $101 Mount Nebo 56.0kg 4.50L 1:10.97 77
1of8 GULG Sun12junlé 1200m GULG CUP Soft7 K Nestor 580 3 $2.50F Speedy Squib 58.0kg 1.30L 1:12.38
60f11 CESS  Mon 30May16 1350m CESS CUP Good3 L G Henry 585 4 $10 Next Level 60.0kg 4.60L 1:18.99 1 1
80f12 SCON Sat 14Mayl6 1100m ORTENSIA Good4 LG Henry 540 13  $101 Kaepernick 54.0kg 6.20L 1:02.66 10 11
H CROOKED STICK Trainer Stephen Jones Barrier 4
Jockey Luke Dittman 58.5kg Prizemoney $134,925
0 6 5 year old chestnut mare (female) Win Range 1250m - 1400m W&P% 19-35
Sire Conatus Dam Mustang Sally
grv‘:ﬁgfs’ g"{_ISNHeE;”’eY Career 31:6-4-1 12 Mths 15:3-3-0 1stUp 5:1-0-1  2nd Up 5:1-0-0
Colours Royal Blue, White Crossed Sashes And Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 184-4-1  Soft 8:1-0-0 Heavy 5:1-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 19:5-3-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
10 of 12 GRAF  Thu 14Jull6  1400m Mothergift Good4 L Dittman 585 4 $1O.001T2eza0r§. in Heaven 54.5kg 7.30L 36
12 0f 13 EAGL Sat25Junl6  1400m CL6-SW Soft5 M Cahill 570 12 $26 I.:Ia.mboyer 59.0kg 14.40L 1:23.97 6 7
40f14 GOLD Sat1ljunl6 1400m HCP Softs R Mcmahon 540 4  $21 Gold Horizon 54.0kg 1.50L 1:24.11 5 5
13 0f 15 GOLD Sat 21Mayl6 1400m BM 85 HCP Good3  J Morris 545 7 $211|}é|1ist3cahievous Devil 56.0kg 7.20L 33
110of 14 GOLD Sat 7Mayl6  1200m SILK STOCKING Good4 B Spriggs 540 11§81 Eldping 56.5kg 8.00L 1:09.02 9 9
n HU I.A GIRL Trainer Paddy Cunningham Barrier 6
; Jockey Nathan Thomas 58.5kg Prizemoney $98,450
M i 4 year old bay mare (female) Win Range 1300m - 1608m W&P% 14-34
.~ Sire Dane Shadow Dam Hooplahula
Breeder Miss a O Raymond A 91, N 0.
Owners P J Cunningham & Sunny Syn (Mgr: B J Scott) Ea ree; g 50'504 3 22 I\I(Ijtl;zé&; 31 0 ;stﬂU9p-35.10(§) ! ﬁnd Uplﬁ.l(.)loool
Colours Gold, Red Armbands frmm 1:0-0- 000 28075 oft Ji>-L- eavy LU-U-
Jockey 3:0-0-0  Dist 16:3-3-2 Track 12:1-2-1  Trk/Dst 7:1-2-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
80of12 GRAF Thu1l4Jull6 1400m Mothergift Good4 N Thomas 585 6 $41.001T2eza0r§. in Heaven 54.5kg 5.70L 6 8
70f10 MURW Sun 26Junl6 1200m NEWMARKET Soft7 N Thomas 540 7§21 Red Bowers 56.0kg 2.70L 1:13.9 9 8
110of 11 ARMI  Mon 14Mar16 1900m ARMD CUP Good3 ) Worley 58.0 13  $21 Hunter Jack 61.0kg 18.00L 1:58.44 6 9
8of11 ARMI Sat27Febl6 1400m GUYRA CUP Good3  J Worley 540 5 $5.501$2i12agza's Bubbles 60.0kg 4.70L 10 11
40f13 QUIR  Fri19Febl6 1600m QUIR CUP Good3 J Worley 540 6  $17 Egyptian Rulers6skg090L13549 5 5
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= | MOON AND THE STARS

"] 44 5year old bay or brown mare (female)
“Al Ll Sire Casino Prince Dam Jazz Band
Breeder Patinack Farm

Trainer Harold Norman Barrier 2
Jockey Gina Mitchell 58.5kg

Win Range 1200m - 1530m

Prizemoney $134,935
W&P% 13-40

Owners P C Wiaham. Mrs C J Wigham. M R Bowe. Mrs P M Bowe. | J Gandert Career 45:6-7-5 12 Mths 17:1-2-2 1st Up 6:2-0-1 2nd Up 5:2-1-1
& Mrs T M Gandaon 1 nam R EEONE T RGNS 0N Firm 2:2-0-0 Good 30:4-6-3  Soft12:0-12  Heavy 1:0-0-0
Colours Pink, White Braces, Blue Cap Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 20:2-5-4 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
90f12 GRAF Thu1l4Julle 1400m Mothergift Good4 G Mitchell 585 2 $12.001T2%aor§, in Heaven 54.5kg 6.40L 4 5
60f11 SUNS Sat2)ulle  1300m F&M HCP Softs M Cahil 560 10 $61§3'|5d6en Mineshaft 57.0kg 1.00L 6 5
lof7 GCST Thu23Junl6 1000m OPN-TRL Soft G Mitchell nfa 2 1|:\g16§)8n And the Stars n/a 3.00L
10 of 12 DOOM Sat 26Marl6 2020m 2MW-LY Good4 S Eilbeck 540 7 441 Off the Rails 58.5kg 4.10L 2:03.92 2 5
70f14 GOLD Sat12Marl6 1800m IMW-LY Good3 B Grylls 540 6  $13 Walhaan 54.0kg 4.00L 1:48.73 7 6
1 n TOTAL AUTHORITY Trainer Con Karakatsanis Barrier 1
Jockey Robert Thompson 58.0kg Prizemoney $214,010
= [ 5 yearold bay mare (female) Win Range 1050m - 1200m W&P% 15-41
- Sire Court Command Dam Apache Kitten
Breeder Mr E Nolan A 1.2, 0-()- 1.1.
Owners E J Nolan, Mrs M A Nolan & G E Nolan (F:.aree3r.f91.614 6 (1;2 IVcIItI212}19.3143 > ;stﬂU;IS.é)IO 0 ﬁnd Up2.5610101
Colours Royal Blue, White Panel, Checked Sleeves And Cap frm 3:1-1- 000 £6:4-3- oft e eavy 29-U-
Jockey 1.0-1-0  Dist 5:0-1-2 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
20f12 GRAF Thu14Julle 1400m Mothergift Good4 RThompson 580 1 $5.001T2%aor§, in Heaven 54.5kg 2.30L 22
30f13 CANT Mon 13Junl6 1250m F&M BM70 Softt  Klennings 605 10 $26 Mad About Yous00kg 21001358 6 7
60of12 CANT Wed 25May16 1250m BM72 Good3 K Jennings 580 2 $21 Avonaco 60.0kg 2.10L 1:13.63 2 3
70f12 GOLD Sat7Mayl6 1200m BM 85 HCP Good4 T Harrison 540 9  $26 Royal Occasion 54.0kg 3.80L 1:09.4 5 4
10 of 12 TOOW Sat 16Aprl6 1050m FMBM75HCP Good3 B Pengelly 60.0 9  $15 Sarisara 58.5kg 10.80L 1:01.98 7 10
e n Trainer Lesley Jeffriess Barrier 5
4 = LON ELY ORPHAN Jockey Darren Jones 57.0kg Prizemoney $34,675
[ 3 year old bay filly (female) Win Range 1400m - 1900m W&P% 50-50
" Sire Domesday Dam Brittle Express
gfvsﬁgfsfa"rfj@i;?her;‘ﬂep o Kk Pt RN Pt DM Grapam g pyy | CATEETEA00 12 Mths 94-0-0  1stUp 2000 2nd Up 11-0-0
ey e T TR TR Firm 0:00-0  Good 64-0-0  Soft0:0-0-0  Heavy 2:0-0-0
Colours White, Black Sleeves, White Armbands, Red Cap Jockey 8:3-0-0  Dist 2:1-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
70f12 GRAF Thul4Jull6 1400m Mothergift Good4 D Jones 570 5 $10.001T2eza0r§ in Heaven 54.5kg 5.20L 9 9
10 of 10 MUSW  Fri 1Jul16 1000m HOLLOW SPR Heavy8 D Jones 540 6§21 Qu‘ell 60.0kg 6.70L 1:01.1 10 10
14 of 14 ROSE  Sat 26Marl6 2000m VINERYSTUD Good3 D Jones 56.0 7  $61 Single Gaze 56.0kg 9.50L 2:03.03 7 11
1of12 ARMI  Mon 14Marl6 1900m CL3 Good3 D Jones 59.0 3 $1.90F Lonely Orphan 59.0kg 2.80L 1:59.47 9 6
1of11 QUIR  Fri19Febl6  1600m CL3 Good3 D Jones 55.5 12 $2.50F Lonely Orphan 55.5kg 4.80L 1:35.46 9 2
4 BUON AUSPICIO Trainer Bryan Guy Barrier 10
i Jockey Tegan Harrison 56.5kg Prizemoney $84,555
.&). ' 5 year old bay mare (female) Win Range 1350m - 1400m W&P% 20-44
A Sire Bernardini Dam Gerber
Breeder Alma Vale Bloodstock Pty Ltd 3. Y Ny 1.0
Owners Etak Thoroughbreds (Mgr: Miss K S Nivison) :a ree(; g 50'503 3 22 “’:It?;glz 03 0 ;StﬂUSRZGfOZ 0 ﬁnd Up;.ll.lOOOl
Colours Pink, White and Orange Checked Armbands, Quartered Cap irm Y:U-U- 00 e oft .2~ 1- eavy 5.1-U-
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 16:5-1-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
40f12 GRAF Thu1l4Jullé 1400m Mothergift Good4 T Harrison 56.5 10 $13.001T2eza0r§ in Heaven 54.5kg 3.90L 1 1
7of11 SUNS Sat2julle  1300m F&M HCP Soft5  THarrson 540 2 $101§318'|5<16en Mineshaft s7.0kg L10L 11
20f7  GCST Thu23Junl6 1000m OPN-TRL Soft6 G Mitchell nfa 2 Mr Individual vva 0.30L 10056
12 of 16 DOOM Sat 6Febl6  1350m NMW Heavy8 C Schmidt 56.0 7  $31 Pearly Court 54.0kg 10.00L 1:21.08 4 5
70f8 IPSW Sat9Janl6  1350m BM 75 HCP Good4  C Schmidt 565 1 $8 Substation 56.0kg 3.70L 1:19.88 2 1
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ISLA POPPY

5 year old chestnut mare (female)
Sire Jet Spur Dam Miss Louisa

Trainer Wayne Oakenfull
Jockey Jim Byrne 56.0kg
Win Range 1110m - 1400m

Barrier 8
Prizemoney $75,740
W&P% 16-58

Breeder Mr J Campbell

Owners T B Buckingham, R W Walker, P Macrae, R R Gilder & G H Melling Career 31.5-7-6 12 Mths 122-4-2 1st Up 6:1-3-0 2nd Up 6:0-2-2
Colours Royal Blue, White Stars. ' Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 23:5-4-3  Soft 7:0-3-2 Heavy 1:.0-0-1
Jockey 7:1-2-1  Dist 13:2-2-2 Track 1:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
50f12 GRAF Thu 14Jull6 1400m Mothergift Good4  J Byrne 560 8 $4.801T2eza0r§ in Heaven 54.5kg 4.40L 8 7
30f11 DOOM Wed 22Junl6 1200m BM 75 HCP Soft6 ) Orman 555 6 $171I:£i1§l113C0nstabuIary 56.5kg 2901 9 7
10f9 TOOW Sat2IMaylé 1110m CL4 Good4 ) Worley 550 10 $6 Isla Poppy 55.0kg 0.80L 10647 5 4
1of4 BLNA Sat30Aprl6 1000m BT-OPN Soft7 M Mcguren n/a Isla Poppy n/a 1.30L 1:04.1
20f11 IPSW  Wed 27Jan16 1350m CL4 Good3 B Stower 545 6 $9.501\/¥9P1§ge's Thatdragon 55.0kg 0.20L 2 2
o~ TEARS IN HEAVEN Trainer Tracey Bartley Barrier 9
A Jockey Grant Buckley 54.5kg Prizemoney $77,500
«+' ' 5year old brown or black mare (female) Win Range 1000m - 1400m W&P% 22-39
& Sire Domesday Dam Angel Fish
Breeder Mr B M Howlett A1, 1.1, 0. 1.1
Owners G M Maher & Mrs M P Maher E.a'eeor_ 3%401 2 éz “flﬂl'i;lolzo ;Stﬂugzsfg 0 ﬁ"d Up1§610101
Colours Yellow, Purple And White Checked Sash, White Sleeves, White And Purple irm Y:U-U- 00 i ot b.2-1- eavy 1.U-U-
Checked Cap Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 6:1-1-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
1of12 GRAF Thu14Julle 1400m Mothergift Good4 G Buckley 545 9 $5.001T2%aor§, in Heaven 54.5kg 2.30L 7 4
20f10 WYON Thu30Jun16 1350m F&M BM65 Softs A Adkins 605 3 $4Stradance 585k 200L 12036 4 4
40f10 CANT Wed 8Junl6 1100m BM72 Soft7 K Mcevoy 550 7 $17 Elemenohpee 56.5kg 3.30L 1:06.13 7 6
50f6 BEAU Mon 16May16 1000m BT-3U-OPN Good4 S S Arnold n/a Mount Nebo n/a 6.70L 1:01.81
6of 7 WYNG Mon 2Mayl6 1000m BT-4U-OPN Soft7  BHill n/a Oxford Poet n/a 8.60L 59.2
b OUR MASQUERADE Trainer Craig Martin Barrier 7
Jockey Peter Graham 54.0kg Prizemoney $39,675
4 year old bay or brown mare (female) Win Range 1300m - 1400m W&P% 25-50
| _," Sire O'Reilly Da!n'Under And Over
(B)ws:?sr cM KJMS:;:“S; S P Martin, J Dedes, H T R Payne, G E J Benecke, Mrs B Career 16:4-0-4 12 Mths 114-0-2 1st Up 40-0-3  2nd Up 30-0-1
Johnson, P N Rees, M J Wallace & S Miller ' ' Firm 0:0-0-0 G?od 11:2-0-3  Soft 4:2-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-1
Colours Red, Green Hoops, White Armbands And Cap Jockey 5:3-0-0  Dist 3:2-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60of 12 GRAF Thu1l4Julle 1400m Mothergift Good4 P Graham 540 7 $15.001T2eza0r§ in Heaven 54.5kg 4.50L 10 10
10f13 GUNN Sat2Julle  1300m CL3 Soft6 P Graham 580 13 $5.501gl11‘26Masquerade 58.0kg 1.00L 13 13
10f9 TAMW Fri3Junl6  1400m F&M BM60 Softs B Looker 585 3 $51gg'26Masquerade 58.5kg 0.20L 6 7
L1of12 ARMI Tue 24Mayl6 1300m CL2-SW Good3 PGraham 550 7 $71(:)1%3Masquerade 55 0kg 0801 9 8
1of14 GUNN Sun8Mayl6 1400m MDN-SW Good4 P Graham 570 1 $71gh1.r91Masquerade 57.0kg 0.80L 9 13
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G . Trainer Morgan Butler Barrier 14

14 SI LVER TRI N KET Jockey Cassandra Schmidt 54.0kg Prizemoney $78,655
N 6 year old grey mare (female) Win Range 1200m - 1600m W&P% 13-26

Sire Dash for Cash Dam Burj Al Arab

Breeder Mrs L B Alderson 6. 0. 01- 0-0-

Owners Miss S Moffat, Mrs S M Mclees &R M Ryan E‘areelr. 360'602 4 éz n:ltgzgloozo :stﬂul%?l.ollzo ﬁ"d Up5_7(')01001

Colours Royal Blue, White Stars, White Armbands And White Stars On Cap irm 1.U-U- 00 e 0 T eavy ,.U-1-

Jockey 41-0-0  Dist 11:1-1-1 Track 4:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
11 0f 12 GRAF  Thu 14Jull6  1400m Mothergift Good4  C Schmidt 54.0 14$101.001T2eza0r§ in Heaven 54.5kg 8.10L 1 11
80f14 COFF Fri24Junl6  1315m BMGS soft7 ) Guthmam- 53012 $131|ié|16;1day's Expert 54.5kg 850 14 14
chester 21

50f7 BALL Mon 2Novl5 1305m BM70 Good3  C Schmidt 555 5 $5 Baroness Zeena 59.5kg 2.90L 1:19.7 7 6
1of9 BALL Tue130ctl5 1250m BM65 Good4  C Schmidt 56.0 11 $7.50 Silver Trinket 56.0kg 0.30L 1:15.9 9 7
50f11 GRAF Fri20ctl5  1215m BM60 Good4  C Schmidt 5900 11 $81$1t5%\6vberrychampane 60.0kg 2.80L 1 10

o e 22
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Race 5 CENTRAL COAST COOLROOMS BIG MAIDEN HANDICAP 1200m

NSW: 2:50 pm

Prize $30,000. 1st $17,460. 2nd $5,865. 3rd $3,005. 4th $1,430. 5th $865. 6th $275. 7th $275. 8th $275. 9th $275. VIC/TAS: 2:50 pm
10th $275. QLD: 2:50 pm
Rail: True NT: 2:20 pm
Straight: 400m. SEZI
Circumference: 1959m. WA:12:50 pm
For: No age restriction. General Handicap. Maiden. No sex restriction. Handicap.
Gear Changes: 3. Naretha Tips first time, 4. Tamblyn Lugging bit again, standard bit off first time, 6. Muntij
Blinkers again, 9. Dagga Boy Blinkers off first time, winkers first time, 17. Rougissante Bubble cheeker near side
first time, 18. Cone of Silence Blinkers first time
Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
SCRATCHED
2. Melted Moments Jodi Worley Paul Grills 6327 3:0-1-1 $4505 0% 67% 10 57.5
3. Naretha Grant Buckley Tracey Bartley 72 1:0-1-0 $4250 0% 100% 12 57
4. Tamblyn Scott Thurlow Ross Stitt 0733652343 8:0-1-4 $13,715 0% 63% 11 57
SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED
7. Stratuzy Tegan Harrison Tony Gollan 4253255 5:0-2-1 $10,800 0% 60% 4 56
8. Zou der Zee Luke Dittman Bill Baker 2236255307 9:0-2-2 $11,000 0% 44% 6 56
9. Dagga Boy Cassandra Schmidt ~ Terry McCarthy 0454253529 10:0-2-1 $11,650 0% 30% 7 55
SCRATCHED
11. Correlated Matthew Paget Stirling Osland 0542625243 18:0-5-2 $20130 0% 39% 2 54
12. Coup de Valor Peter Graham Ethan Ensby 833290807 8:0-1-2 $6,075 0% 38% 1 54
13. Galiano Raymond Spokes lan Savins 3524234666 16:0-3-2 $15075 0% 31% 18 54
14. Glitterama Winona Costin Cliff Bashford 050533834 7:0-0-3 $8275 0% 43% 5 54
15. Fast Vision Ben Looker Ben Hull 536 2:0-0-1 $1,000 0% 50% 3 545
16. Call Me Brad Darren Jones Lesley Jeffriess 9653885 5:0-0-1 $2425 0% 20% 16 54
17. Rougissante Jason Taylor Julie Pratten 0564463558 9:0-0-1 $3275 0% 11% 14 54
18. Cone of Silence Luke Rolls John Smerdon 1s0 1:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 13 56.5

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start
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& 14 13. Galiano "ﬂ"

tﬁs 13 16. Call Me Brad "H

é 12 17. Rougissante

e 11 18. Cone of Silence "H

% 10 3. Naretha "H

'1 ? 4. Tamblyn "ﬁ‘

0 8 2. Melted Moments "H

‘1@ 7 9. Dagga Boy "H

i 6 8. Zou der Zee "ﬁ

:: S 14. Glitterama "ﬁ
h 4

.ﬁf. 3 15. Fast Vision "H

6 2 11. Correlated "H

; 1 12. Coup de Valor

Rail position: True

7. Stratuzy ﬂ

Race Direction —>
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_ [ MELTED MOMENTS

4 year old brown gelding (male)
Sire Any Given Saturday Dam Final File
Breeder Mrs G Johnstone

Trainer Paul Grills Barrier 10
Jockey Jodi Worley 57.5kg Prizemoney $4,505
Win Range - W&P% 0-67

Owners Mrs A Grills, Mrs B Lenehan, Mrs W Jackson & Mrs J Tierney C‘areer 3:0-1-1 12 Mths 3.0-1-1 1t Up 1:0-0-0 2nd Up L0-1-0
Colours Blue, Cerise Sash, White Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-1-0 Soft 1:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-1-1  Dist 2:0-1-1 Track 1:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-1-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
6of 14 GRAF Thul4Julle 1200m Big Mdn Good4 ) Worley 57.5 10 $31.00 Cone of Silence 56.5kg 5.10L 1:09.56 11 12
30f14 COFF  Fri24Junl6  1215m MDN Soft7  JWorley 59.0 12 $10 Carry On Jake 56.5kg 7.30L 1:13.8 7 8
20f9  GRAF  Fri20Mayl6 1215m MDN-SW Good4 ) Worley 590 8  $41 Academy Hill 59.0kg 0.40L 1:11.47 8 7
70f9 KERA  Sat26Marl6 1100m MDN-SW Good4 L Smith 585 7 $9 Salaqua 56.5kg 7.30L 1:04.59 9 9
: n N ARETH A Trainer Tracey Bartley Barrier 12
T Al Jockey Grant Buckley 57.0kg Prizemoney $4,250
» @ ‘# 5 year old bay or brown mare (female) Win Range - W&P% 0-100
- Sire Tale of the Cat Dam Alpha Gun
3;‘552?;&”5 “g,JDgn‘j]%ﬂ"e” Career 1:0-1-0 12 Mths10-1-0 1stUp1:0-1-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Colours Cream, Dark Green ff Brand And Armbands Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 1.0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
70f14 GRAF Thu14Jull6 1200m Big Mdn Good4 G Buckley 57.0 12 $8.00 Cone of Silence 56.5kg 6.70L 1:09.56 7 7
20f10 WYON Thu 30Junl6 1100m MDN Soft5 G Buckley 580 3 $81 Grexit 57.5kg 0.80L 1:05.35 3 4
50f8 GOSF Fri27Mayl6 800m BT-3U-MDN Soft5 G Buckley n/a Oxford Magic n/a 6.20L 48.96
4of6  BEAU Mon 16Mayl16 800m BT-45-MDN Good4 T Lannstrom n/a Shovano n/a 2.60L 47.1
4 Trainer Ross Stitt Barrier 11
n TAM BLYN Jockey Scott Thurlow 57.0kg Prizemoney $13,715
_'l 3 year old brown gelding (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-63
T80 Sire Snitzel Dam Paperback
Breeder Mr G Briscoe . . . .
Owners R Stitt & D Maclean C'areer. 8:0-1-4 12 Mth.s 8:0-1-4 1st U|:? 2:0-0-1  2nd Up .2.0—0—1
Colours Green, Yellow Sash, White Sleeves, Green And Yellow Quartered Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 40-1-1 Soft 1:0-0-1 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
13 of 14 GRAF  Thu 14Jull6é 1200m Big Mdn Good4 S Thurlow 570 11 $16.001C0c;r;g of Silence 56.5kg 10.40L 5 5
70f12 TARE Mon4Julle 1007m MDN Good4 S Thurlow 59.0 8 $4.40 Mr Snowman 58.0kg 8.10L 59.79 8 9
30f10 GEEL  Fri3Junl6  1300m 2UP MDN-SW Synth M Walker 58.5 15 $3.30 Solid Rod 58.5kg 2.75L 1:17.14 1 1
30f10 BEND Sun22Mayl6 1100m 2UP MDN-SW Soft5 M Walker 58.5 6 $1.95F All About Nicci 56.5kg 4.50L 1:05.07 35
60of 14 WARR Tue 3Mayl6 1200m 2UP MDN-SW Heavyl0 L Currie 585 10 $5.501Plr5ir;(3:ess Lou Ling 56.5kg 7.10L 33
4 ST R ATU ZY Trainer Tony Gollan Barrier 4
\,I_;“:"; } Jockey Tegan Harrison 56.0kg Prizemoney $10,800
S 3year old chestnut filly (female) Win Range - W&P% 0-60
Sire Stratum Dam Suzy Smart
(B):Issgfsr l;lr%r:{){)gljg;] FSESu\(leoIber J S Galligan, B J Geiger, K R Kohler, N R Kohler, Career 5:0-2-1 12 Mths 6:0-2-1 1st Up 20-1-0 2nd Up 1:0-0-0
W J Quill, G J Woodbine, K N Lind, B W Jervis & K J Laverty, Table Of Knowledge  Firm 1:0-1-0 Good 2.0-0-1  Soft 1:0-1-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Synd(Mgr: B A Siemsen) Jockey 6:0-2-1  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Colours Lime, Gold Stars, Sleeves And Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
40f14 GRAF Thu14Julle 1200m Big Mdn Good4 T Harrison 56.0 4 $3.60 Cone of Silence 56.5kg 3.10L 1:09.56 2 1
20f10 DOOM Wed 15Jun16 1110m F&M MDN Soft6 T Harrison 585 1 $6 Bidii Babe 58.5kg 2.80L 1:06.78 3 4
30f12 IPSW  Wed 20Jan16 1350m F&M MDN-SW Good3 T Harrison 56.0 12 $5 Subsolar 56.0kg 2.50L 1:20.12 1 1
20f11 DOOM Wed 23Dec15 1350m MDN-SW Firm2 T Harrison 545 2 $11 Dainty Gem 54.5kg 2.30L 1:19.29 1 1
50f6 IPSW Wed 2Dec15 1200m 3Y MDN-SW Heavy8 T Harrison 550 1 $5 Fleur D'orage 55.0kg 5.10L 1:13.62 33
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£ n ZOU DER ZEE Trainer Bill Baker Barrier 6
. Jockey Luke Dittman 56.0kg Prizemoney $11,000
; - 3yearold grey gelding (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-44
~ML Sire Top Echelon Dam Jawarra Elsie
g:;ﬁgfs' g"Er % gggﬂg Career $0-22 12 Mths 9:0-2-2 1stUp 20-1-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Colours Tartan, Gold Sleeves And Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:0-0-1 Soft 3:0-2-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-1-0  Dist 4:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
20f14 GRAF Thu1l4Julle 1200m Big Mdn Good4 L Dittman 56.0 6 $4.00 Cone of Silence 56.5kg 2.30L 1:09.56 32
20f11 DOOM Wed 29Junl6 1050m 3Y HCP Soft5 M Hellyer 540 4  $51 Oberland 56.5kg 4.00L 1:00.75 1 9
30f10 KILC  Sun29Mayl6 1060m MDN-SW Good3 M Murphy 570 3 $2.30F1%g%20wrin Ruby 55.5kg 1.30L 32
60f12 SUNS Sun15Mayl6 1200m 3Y MDN-SW Good3 BPengely  57.0 15 $4.60 Gregory 57.0kg 6.70L 11135 34
20f12 IPSW  Mon2Mayl6 1100m CG&E MDN-SW  Softt M Hellyer 565 12 $7 Sunny Victory 56.5kg 0.20L 1:05.49 1 1
& n DAGGA BOY Trainer Terry McCarthy Barrier 7
¥y Jockey Cassandra Schmidt 55.0kg Prizemoney $11,650
% 3 year old brown gelding (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-30
bl Sire Rothesay Dam Romance
gwﬁgfsr ICIACr I,-\ilelzrlr-lr:arr:rr:]l?llrrlsnS A Herrmann, A R Herrmann & J A Herrmann Career 10:0-2-1 12 Mths 80-2-1 st Up 40-0-1 2nd Up 30-0-0
Colours Gold, Green'Diamonds, Green Sleeves Firm 0:0-0-0 G?od 6:0-1-1 Soft 3:0-1-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-1-0  Dist 3:0-1-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
14 of 14 GRAF  Thu 14Julle  1200m Big Mdn Good4  C Schmidt 550 7 $14.001%gr;g of Silence 56.5kg 10.80L 12 13
40f9  MURW Sun26Junl6 1010m CG&E MDN Soft7 B Looker 555 12 $2.50F Shadowless 545kg 170L 1026 4 s
40f14 GRAF Tue9Febl6  1410m MDN-SW Good4 N Masuda 585 18 $111$2aay8\5(ou Love Me 57.0kg 3.80L 6 6
20f11 BALL Sun17Janl6 1300m MDN Soft5 B Stewart 56.0 7 $3.20F Iélrﬁotino (NZ) 55.0kg 0.20L 1:20.5 9 6
50f8 DOOM Wed 6Jan16 1200m 3Y MDN-SW Heavy8 M Hellyer 570 2 $21 Hostwin Galaxy 57.0kg 2.90L 1133 5 8
i . Trainer Stirling Osland Barrier 2
11 CORRELATED Jockey Matthew Paget 54.0kg Prizemoney $20,130
4 year old bay mare (female) Win Range - W&P% 0-39
-% Sire Related Dam Domargo
35'552’?!&”%“352 d”tjg'rgm Career180-5-2 12 Mths 17:0-5-2 1stUp 20-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Colours Pale Green, Purple Quarters, Hooped Sleeves, Checked Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 13:0-5-1 Soft 2:0-0-1 Heavy 3:0-0-0
Jockey 4:0-2-1  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 3:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
12 of 14 GRAF  Thu 14Jull6 1200m Big Mdn Good4 M Paget 54.0 2 $61.00 Cone of Silence 56.5kg 9.40L 1:09.56 13 14
40f 14 GRAF Sun6Marl6 1700m MDN-SW Good3 R Spokes 57.0 12 $2.60F Sakitto 57.0kg 7.30L 1:42.04 4 4
20f13 GRAF  Fri26Febl6 1615m CL1-SW Good4 R Spokes 545 4 $3.201T3%2dering Heart 59.0kg 1.00L 9 9
60f14 QUIR Fril9Febl6  1600m MDN-SW Good3 D Jones 570 1 $440 Ruffy Road 59.0kg 5.10L 13706 9 10
20f12 TARE Tue2Febl6  1609m CL1-SW Good3 R Spokes 545 9 $6.50 Aim for Glory 57.0kg 0.10L 1:38.01 8§ 8
: COUP DE VALOR Trainer Ethan Enshy Barrier 1
Lay _ Jockey Peter Graham 54.0kg Prizemoney $6,075
SF N 3year old bay filly (female) ' Win Range - W&P% 0-38
.0 " Sire Ad Valorem Dam Coup de Maitre
gwﬁgfsr EB'Il:JE:sebV)\(IaRTJ%y’\IG?ortEEI E:csirtlgr(?\ﬂlgr' C Gibbs), M Planche & D Tottle Career 80-1-2 12 Mths 80-1-2  1st Up 1.0-0-0 2nd Up 1.0-0-0
Colours Yellow, R(;d Lightning Bolt, Red And White Ch’ecked Sleeves, Yellow Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Gfmd 5:0-0-1 Soft 2:0-0-1 Heavy 1.0-1-0
With Red Lightning Bolts Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 3:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
8of14 GRAF Thu 14Jull6 1200m Big Mdn Good4 P Graham 540 1 $41.00 Cone of Silence 56.5kg 7.90L 1:09.56 6 4
30f10 CASlI  Fri27Mayle 1000m MDN-SW Good4  C Franklin 570 8 $2.70F1$0P(1)a9r1n0nbrook Miss 57.0kg 3.30L 33
3of 14 BALL  Fri13Mayl6 1300m F&M MDN-SW Softs  CFranklin 580 7§31 Spéranza 58.0kg 2.60L 1:20.7 1 1
20f9 LISM  Sat7Mayl6  1400m MDN-SW Heavy9 C Franklin 570 1  $31 Abseil 59.0kg 0.50L 1:27.15 1 1
90f9 TOOW Sat23Aprl6 1650m MDN Good4 J Hodge 555 1 $1011S‘lizazrles the Third 59.0kg 16.60L 1 1
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4 year old bay or brown gelding (male)

Sire Danewin Dam Miss Cabriolet

Breeder Mr | Savins

Owners | N Savins & Mrs D K Savins

Colours Green, White Crossed Sashes, Black Cap

;_*-_.:

Race Details Track
30f14 GRAF Thu 14Jull6 1200m Big Mdn Good4
20f7 GRAF Thu7Julle  1006m BT-MDN Soft5

1of7 GRAF Mon 21Marl6 1000m BT-MDN Good3
3o0f7 GRAF Sun6Marle 1000m BT-3U-OPN Good3
20f11 LISM  Fri4Sepl5  2000m BM54 Good4

g EZ] GLITTERAMA

% ' 3year old chestnut filly (female)

™% Sire Northern Meteor Dam Lara's Glitter
Breeder Byerley Trading Pty Ltd
Owners Damlink Bloodstock (Mgr: D W Evans)

Colours Pink, Purple And Royal Blue Stars, Sky Blue Sleeves, Purple Cap, Pink And

Blue Stars, Yellow Spots

Race Details Track

10 of 14 GRAF  Thu 14Julle  1200m Big Mdn Good4

110f12 KEMB  Fri 11Marl6 1600m MDN Good4

50f11 KEMB Sat13Febl6 2000m CL1-SW Good3

3of 7 WYON Thu4Febl6 1600m MDN-SW Soft5

30of9 WYON Sun24Janl6 1600m MDN Soft6
*  FH FAST VISION

3 year old bay filly (female)

Sire Fastnet Rock Dam Second Sight

Breeder Reavill Farm Thoroughbreds Pty Ltd

Owners A C Maley & Ms K A Caldwell

Colours Pink And Royal Blue Halves, Royal Blue Cap, Pink Pom Pom

8

Race Details Track
50f14 GRAF Thu14Julle 1200m Big Mdn Good4
30f12 BEAU Sat25Junl6 1100m MDN-SW Soft7
60f10 GOLD Sat1lJunlé 900m MDN-SW Good4

&

CALL ME BRAD

3 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Snippetson Dam Black Stockings
Breeder Mr R G Hore-Lacy

Owners Mrs C M Cunningham, R J Cunningham, D S Mckendry, D J Chandler, Ms
C Weaver, A C Blandis, R J Bailey, Mrs C N Bailey, Mrs K Bailey, M Bailey, M A
Halton, G Jones, D E Haynes, Miss S L Burke, Mrs L A Blandis, N G Prater, P

Goodwin & Mrs A Chandler

Colours Blue, Red And White Diamonds, Red Cap
Race Details Track
90f14 GRAF Thu 14Jull6 1200m Big Mdn Good4
6of 11 MUSW Fri 1Julle 1000m 3Y MDN-SW Heavy8
30f12 TAMW Fri 18Marl6 1200m CGE MDN-SW Good3
8of14 GUNN Sat5Marle  1400m MDN Good3
80of14 QUIR  Fri19Febl6  1200m MDN Good3

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Trainer lan Savins Barrier 18

Jockey Raymond Spokes 54.0kg Prizemoney $15,075

Win Range - W&P% 0-31

Career 16:0-3-2 12 Mths 5:0-2-1  1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0

Firm 2:0-0-0 Good 11:0-3-2  Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 2:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-1  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 4:0-1-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
R Spokes 54.0 18 $21.00 Cone of Silence 56.5kg 2.40L 1:09.56 9 8
O Pickering n/a Demon Fault n/a 2.30L 59.59
M Mcguren n/a Galiano n/a 2.50L 59.92
O Pickering n/a Arrow n/a 1.60L 59.25
C Whiteley 540 11 $5.502I3()Ii1§8Hig hway (NZ) 54.0kg 0.50L 4 4

Trainer Cliff Bashford Barrier 5

Jockey Winona Costin 54.0kg Prizemoney $8,275

Win Range - W&P% 0-43

Career 7:0-0-3 12 Mths 7:.0-0-3 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:0-0-0 Soft 3:0-0-3 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
W Costin 540 5 $5.50 Cone of Silence 56.5kg 8.30L 1:09.56 8 10
C Reith 55.5 10  $19 Morello 55.0kg 11.30L 1:38.36 1 1
M Bell 540 7 $5.50 Doc Holliday 57.5kg 1.50L 2:04.52 2 1
T Berry 56.5 1 $6.50 Halimede 57.0kg 5.30L 1:37.77 2 3
B Avdulla 56.5 4 $5 Ready Already 56.5kg 5.30L 1:37.06 5 4

Trainer Ben Hull Barrier 3

Jockey Ben Looker 54.5kg Prizemoney $1,000

Win Range - W&P% 0-50

Career 2.0-0-1 12 Mths 3:0-0-1 1stUp 1:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 2:0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
B Looker 545 3 $16.00 Cone of Silence 56.5kg 5.00L 1:09.56 10 9
B Looker 550 16 $211I.-(i)i49g17way Queen 55.5kg 2.60L 7 6
T Treichel 550 2 $8.50 Hidden Light 53.5kg 8.30L 51.65 8

Trainer Lesley Jeffriess Barrier 16

Jockey Darren Jones 54.0kg Prizemoney $2,425

Win Range - W&P% 0-20

Career 5:0-0-1 12 Mths 5:0-0-1 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:0-0-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 5:0-0-1  Dist 3:0-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
D Jones 54.0 16$101.00 Cone of Silence 56.5kg 8.10L 1:09.56 4 6
D Jones 570 2 $31 Stato 57.0kg 5.90L 1:02.52 8 10
D Jones 585 6  $41 Emerald Ice 59.0kg 1.90L 1:12.57 12 12
A Chau 570 13 $311(22a355i?0 Whispers 56.0kg 14.80L 1 8
D Jones 580 2 $17 Exitozo 57.5kg 9.90L 1:09.34 14 14
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- ROUGISSANTE
m 4 year old chestnut mare (female)
Sire Frisco View Dam Just Juice

Breeder Miss J a Pratten

Trainer Julie Pratten Barrier 14
Jockey Jason Taylor 54.0kg Prizemoney $3,275
Win Range - W&P% 0-11

Owners Ms J A Pratten & G E V Nolan C‘areer. 9:0-0-1 12 Mth.s 9:0-0-1 1st UR 2:0-0-1  2nd Up .2:0—0—0
Colours Burgundy, Old Gold Stars And Collar, Burgundy Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:0-0-0 Soft 3:0-0-1 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
11 of 14 GRAF  Thu 14Jull6  1200m Big Mdn Good4 ) Taylor 54.0 14$101.00 Cone of Silence 56.5kg 9.30L 1:09.56 1 3
50f14 GOLD Sat2Julle  1300m F&M MDN-SW Good4 L Cheshire 570 2 $8 Stage Dancer 56.5kg 3.40L 1:18.56 33
60f12 GOLD Sun26Junl6 900m MDN-SW Good4 J Orman 555 5 $19 You Little Thief 57.5kg 2.80L 53.81 9
40f8 BALL Mon 13Junl6 1005m 3Y+ MDN-SW Heavy9 L Cheshire 570 10  $7 Brandy Balloon 59.0kg 5.20L 1:02. 4 4
40f9  GRAF Tue 10Mayl6 1115m MDN-SW Good4 L Cheshire 570 3 $13 Red Reason 59.0kg 4.50L 1:04.72 2 2
a CONE OF SILENCE Trainer John Smerdon Barrier 13
Jockey Luke Rolls 56.5kg Prizemoney $0
3 year old bay gelding (male) . Win Range 1200m W&P% 0-0
Sire Natural Destiny Dam In Our Opinion
gﬁgg g’me‘?’ef Cameron Career 10-0-0 12 Mths 1:0-0-0 1stUp 1:0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Colours Blue, White Star And Sleeves, Blue Cap, White Stars Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:1-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
1of14 GRAF Thu 14Jull6 1200m Big Mdn Good4 L Rolls 56.5 13 $4.40 Cone of Silence 56.5kg 2.30L 1:09.56 14 11
l1of7 GCST Thu23Junl6 1000m MDN-TRL Soft6 L Rolls nfa 1 Cone of Silence n/a 3.50L 1:01.66
11 0of 13 GOLD Sat 20Febl6 1200m CG&E MDN-SW  Good3 L Rolls 560 4  $12 Stella Ombra 56.0kg 16.70L 1:09.61 6 9

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now
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Race 6 MR SALES ASSOCIATION PLATE 1200m

10th $275.
Rail: True
Straight: 400m.

Circumference: 1959m.

For: No age restriction. Rating Based. Class 6. No sex restriction. Set Weights.
Gear Changes: 5. Hotel Drive Blinkers again, cheekers again, lugging bit off again, standard bit again

Horse

2. Crooked Blaze
3. Dixie Lad

4. Hello Schumann
5. Hotel Drive

1. Pera Pera

8. Jack the Ringer
9. Voltaire Lumiere
10. Arena Salon

11. Blackboard Special

12. Another Valley
13. Aimalac Millie
14. Hillary Step
15. Splinter

18. Harvard Graduate

Jockey

Darren Jones
Alison Threadwell
Brenton Avdulla
Matthew McGuren

Aaron Bullock
Robert Thompson
Luke Dittman

Jim Byrne

Tegan Harrison
Grant Buckley
Nathan Thomas
Scott Thurlow
Matthew Paget

Luke Rolls

Trainer

Leon Davies
Neil Godbolt
Luke Pepper
Scott Henley

Mack Griffith

Grant Prosser
Stephen Lee

David Kelly

Wayne S Lawson
Bob Milligan

Paddy Cunningham
Ross Stitt

Hunter Kilner

Tony V Green

Last 10

1470531644
0035165130
4765716456
2075111256

8502211511
3501850343
0s0023276s
6351121652
0835715453
0054512138
0522753113
7013245150
9159122132

59328070s4

Career

25:5-4-3
22:5-4-5
22:5-3-2
13:5-1-1

14:5-5-1
43:4-9-7
15:4-3-2

9:3-2-1
11:2-1-3
12:4-1-2
12:3-4-2
10:2-1-2
11:3-4-1

45:5-5-4

Prize

$159,150
$64,000
$68,740
$81,970

$225,965
$128,365
$81,765
$38,600
$80,750
$149,065
$59,915
$42,187
$33,600

$78,395

NSW: 3:25 pm

Prize $25,000. 1st $14,410. 2nd $4,840. 3rd $2,480. 4th $1,180. 5th $715. 6th $275. 7th $275. 8th $275. 9th $275.

W%

20%
23%
23%
38%

36%

9%
27%
33%
18%
33%
25%
20%
27%

11%

VIC/TAS: 3:25 pm

QLD: 3:25 pm
NT: 2:55 pm
SA: 2:55 pm
WA: 1:25 pm

P%

48%
64%
45%
54%

79%
47%
60%
67%
55%
58%
75%
50%
73%

31%

Bar Wgt
SCRATCHED
16 59
17 59
11 59
3 59
SCRATCHED
9 59
7 575
14 575
10 56
5 56
12 555
4 54
2 54
8 56
SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED

6 59

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now
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Rail position: True

3. Dixie Lad "a\

2. Crooked Blaze "H
9. Voltaire Lumiere "ﬁ

12. Another Valley "H‘
4. Hello Schumann v
10. Arena Salon "H
7. PeraPera "H

15. Splinter "H

8. Jack the Ringer "ﬁ

18. Harvard Graduate "H

11. Blackboard Special "H
13. Aimalac Millie "H
5. Hotel Drive "H
14. Hillary Step "H

Race Direction —>
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7 CROOKED BLAZE
e; Fear old bay gelding (male)

¥ =¥ Sire Ad Valorem Dam Hypodermiss
Breeder Air Horse Transport

Trainer Leon Davies Barrier 16
Jockey Darren Jones 59.0kg Prizemoney $159,150
Win Range 1000m - 1350m W&P% 20-48

Owners T J Henderson, Mrs C L Irwin, Mrs M L Livingston, J M Burns, B T Jolle PCareer 25543 12 Mths 92-0-1 - 1st Up 7.1-2-1 2nd Up 6:0-0-0
W Turnbull, M C Butterworth, B D Drayton, Daley ClangSyndfcate (Mgr:R A Daley);: gFirm 1:1-0-0 Good 18:4-4-3  Soft 6:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
J Bishop, Mrs L J Willcox, Mrs S Ninness & Mrs J E Cox Jockey 2:1-0-0  Dist 12:3-2-2 Track 4:2-1-0 Trk/Dst 3:1-1-0
Colours Black, Yellow Hoops And Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
1of14 GRAF Thu14Jull6  1200m Assoc-sw Good4 D Jones 59.0 16 $6.50 Crooked Blaze 59.0kg 0.20L 1:09.39 2 2
40f14 GRAF Thu7Julle  1206m JOHNCARLTO Soft5 D Jones 570 17 $5.50 Power Receiver 54.0kg 0.70L 1:09.99 1 1
70f13 ROSE Sat18Junl6 1100m BM85 Soft7 B Mcdougall 555 4  $21 Elemenohpee 53.0kg 2.80L 1:05.02 9 7
110f 15 SCON  Sat 14Mayl6 1100m BM77 Good4 JIJnr 600 1 $141A0I3I} glummer Long 57.5kg 6.30L 12 8
30f13 ROYA Sat13Febl6 1200m BMSS Good3 ) 1Jnr 560 14 $9.50 Supreme Effortsiokg 14010049 12 13
- n Trainer Neil Godbolt Barrier 17
_& DIXIE I'AD Jockey Alison Threadwell 59.0kg Prizemoney $64,000
| ‘4 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 807m - 1500m W&P% 23-64
L mmi ' Sire Al Samer Dam Dix
Breeder Mr G H Forbes A A1 1.0- 9.1
Owners R N Godbolt & Mrs M M Godbolt C'areer. 22:5-4-5 12 Mths.14.4 1-3 1st UP 51-0-2  2nd Up .5.2 11
Colours Yellow, Red Hoops, Dark Blue Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 14:3-3-1  Soft 6:1-0-4 Heavy 2:1-1-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 11:1-3-0 Track 3:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
11 of 14 GRAF  Thu 14Jull6  1200m Assoc-sw Good4 AThreadwell ~ 59.0 17 $41.00 Crooked Blaze 59.0kg 4.50L 1:09.39 11 12
10 of 14 GRAF  Thu 7Jullé  1206m JOHNCARLTO Soft5 T Treichel 540 13 $8 Power Receiver 54.0kg 2.40L 1:09.99 8§ 9
30f7 PORT Sun19%unl6 1006m WCPE SPR Soft7 R Agnew 560 7 $4EF5I§/I§, Wicked Wanda 60.0kg 1.30L 4 5
1of12 COFF Sat26Marl6 1500m BM60 Good3 B Evans 630 4 $5 Ijixie Lad 63.0kg 3.00L 1:29.9 5 1
60of 14 TARE Tue 15Marl6 1250m BM73 Good3 M Mcguren 570 15 $9 Lucky News 59.5kg 2.20L 1:13.74 9 11
— n Trainer Luke Pepper Barrier 11
H ELLO SCHU MANN Jockey Brenton Avdulla 59.0kg Prizemoney $68,740

6 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Oratorio Dam Twinkle in Her Eye
Breeder Mr E P H Notaras

Win Range 1175m - 1200m W&P% 23-45

Owners M A Heath, E H Notaras, Mrs J Notaras, R C Beames, J M Maxwell, S J Career 225-3-2 12 Mths 71-0-0 1st Up 7.1-1-0 2nd Up 62-0-1

Frawley, C Brown & Ms S Domitrak ' ' ' Firm 0:0-0-0 Gf)od 19:5-3-2  Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Colours Purp|e’ Pale Green Spotsl Sleeves And Cap Jockey 4:1-0-0 Dist 15:5-1-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
40f14 GRAF Thu14Jull6  1200m Assoc-sw Good4 B Avdulla 59.0 11 $12.00 Crooked Blaze 59.0kg 1.00L 1:09.39 10 10
70f9 GEEL  Fri24Junle  1100m BM70 Synth G Cartwright ~ 59.5 7 $161,%4Li7t5tlebitofclass 58.0kg 3.60L 8 9
60f12 WAGG Fri6Mayl6 1200mLOAM STONE  Good3 B Avdulla 610 5 $5.50 Greipel 56.5kg 3101 11106 77
70f14 MORU Mon 18Jan16 1300m TOWN PLATE Good4 M Cahill 560 6 $4'40F1|.\181|§Ud( Needed 54.0kg 1.70L 9 8
1of8 WAGG Thu7Janl6  1200m PARSONS Good4 M Cahill 540 4 $2.80F1Ijgiég Schumann 54.0kg 1.30L 4 2

= B HOTEL DRIVE Trainer Scott Henley Barrier 3
Jockey Matthew McGuren 59.0kg Prizemoney $81,970

4 year old chestnut gelding (male)
Sire Hotel Grand Dam Hard Drivin' Mama
Breeder M V O Industries

&

Win Range 1100m - 1350m W&P% 38-54

Owners Mrs W ) Weakley, W E Lambert, M G Hull, S A Henley & J W Bridges Career 13:5-1-1 12 Mths 103-2-1 1stUp 41-1-0  2nd Up 42-0-1
Colours Hot Pink, Lime Green And Black Checked Sleeves, Checked Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:5-1-1 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 6:2-2-1  Dist 6:1-1-0 Track 3:1-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
20f14 GRAF  Thu14Jull6  1200m Assoc-sw Good4 M Mcguren 59.0 3 $7.50 Crooked Blaze 59.0kg 0.20L 1:09.39 1 1
10 0of 11 EAGL Sat25Junl6 1200m W.J. HEALY Soft5 T Harrison 540 9  $26 Into the Red 56.0kg 9.70L 1:12.51 1 1
70f10 DOOM Wed 8Junl6 1200m BM 85 HCP Soft5 M Mcguren 570 6 $4.40 Punta Norte 58.0kg 3.50L 1:12.03 5 6
l1of7 GRAF Fri20Mayl6e 1015m BT-OPN Good4 M Mcguren n/a Hotel Drive n/a 7.80L 58.67
l1of4 GRAF Tue 10Mayl6 1000m BT-OPN Good4 M Mcguren nfa 1 Hotel Drive n/a 9.80L 1:003

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Grafton | Page 31



FREE printable form guides from www.punters.com.au

sportshet

- . Trainer Mack Griffith Barrier 9
7 PERA PERA Jockey Aaron Bullock 59.0kg Prizemoney $225,965
g,yeasrt Oldtbsrown %eldmcg (m$|g) Win Range 1000m - 1400m W&P% 36-79
ire Street Sense Dam Cara Y Cruz
' Breeder Gooree Park Stud Pty Ltd c.c. ey A0 1.
Owners Gooree Stud (E M Cojuangco & M C Cummings) :a ree(; g %505 ! 22 Ncllﬂl‘g,io';lz 0 ;StﬂU;OZ.leO 1 flnd Up1?i10100
Colours Red, Black Stripes Jm:(‘ .6_4_1 0 D?: 21 1 0 _ T0 k-O_O 0 0 Telf/‘gt.()_() 0 0
ockey 6:4-1- ist 2:1-1- rack 0:0-0- rk/Dst 0:0-0-
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
80of14 GRAF Thu14Jull6  1200m Assoc-sw Good4 A Bullock 59.0 9 $4.40 Crooked Blaze 59.0kg 3.80L 1:09.39 6 5
lof4 MDGE Sun3Jullé  1000m BT-~CG-OPN Heavy8 A Bullock n/a Pera Pera n/a 1.00L 1:04.6
14 of 16 SCON  Fri 13Mayl6 1400m COUNTRYCUP Good4 R Hutchings 61.5 19 $4.80 All But Gone 54.5kg 12.00L 1:24.03 31
20f14 TAMW Sun24Aprl6 1400m TAMW CUP Good4 A Bullock 56.5 18  $3F Chrysolaus 54.0kg 0.20L 1:22.91 1 1
20f16 ROYA Sat2Aprle  1400m CTRY CHAMP Softt  H Bowman 575 12 $71C2I§;512rly Innocent 57.5kg 2.50L 4 3
kL n JACK THE RINGER Trainer Grant Prosser Barrier 7
¥ ) Jockey Robert Thompson 57.5kg Prizemoney $128,365
; Z,yeavr °'thﬂnge'd'§9 (n%allf) N Win Range 1000m - 1200m W&P% 9-47
M ' Sire Youthful Legs Dam Belle Ringer
Breeder J H & B K Cannon
Owners J H Cannon & Mrs B K Cannon :a ree(; g 30'409 ! 22 Ncllt2;3311623 ;stﬂulpo.60.03032 flnd Up5?610021
Colours Pink And Black Quarters, White Sleeves And Cap J'"I(‘ '2'0'0 ) D?: 5 2‘ 2 1 T° " 0'0'0'0 Telf/‘gtbb 0 0
ockey 2:0-0- ist 12:2-2- rack 0:0-0- rk/Dst 0:0-0-
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
30f14 GRAF Thu 14Jull6 1200m Assoc-sw Good4 R Thompson 57.5 7 $41.00 Crooked Blaze 59.0kg 0.40L 1:09.39 9 6
50f7 PORT Sun19unl6 1006m WCPE SPR Soft7 P Graham 555 9 $85|?3/I§ Wicked Wanda 60.0kg 2.70L 6 4
10 of 12 BEAU  Thu 26May16 1200m BM70 Soft5 M Partridge 55 13§31 Last Witness 60.0kg 5.50L 1:10.08 9 1
1of8 GOSF Thu12Mayl6 1000m BM70 Good4 T Marshall 575 1  $16 Jack the Ringer 57.5kg 1.00L 58.37 6 6
80of 12 TAMW Sun 24Aprl6 1000m BM70 Good4  J Murphy 580 4  $18 Zero Cash 54.0kg 4.70L 56.59 10 11
- n Trainer Stephen Lee Barrier 14
ji} Vo LTAI RE I'UM I ERE Jockey Luke Dittman 57.5kg Prizemoney $81,765
L ‘Si,yea,\rI Otld csheSTnth 9%?39 (mﬁle) " Win Range 1000m - 1200m W&P% 27-60
“ A Sire Not a Single Doubt Dam Navy Blues
gwrelgfsr S'Vll;ls.zeVB,\/l\ Sdgcrjocl);all B Guise, R J Hull, Miss H A Reeckman, A P Career 15:4-3-2 12 Mths 70-2-1  1st Up 3:20-0 2nd Up 31-0-0
Hackett, T Clark, P A Frame & E M Thomas & D B Wilks I Firm 0:0-0-0 Gfmd 143-3-2 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 1:1-0-0
Colours Orange’ Black Maltese Cross, Black Cap Jockey 1:0-0-0 Dist 7:1-1-1 Track 4:1-1-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
12 of 14 GRAF  Thu 14Jull6  1200m Assoc-sw Good4 L Dittman 57.5 14 $21.00 Crooked Blaze 59.0kg 4.80L 1:09.39 13 11
13 of 14 GRAF  Sun 6Marl6  1400m NRRA CHAMP Good3  C Schmidt 575 16 $13 Profiler 59.0kg 7.50L 1:22.03 7 7
12 of 14 DOOM Sat 20Febl6 1200m CG&E CL6 Good4 ] Lloyd 540 2 $17 Kraftwerk 55.0kg 12.10L 1:08.55 10 10
20f8 IPSW  Wed 30Decl5 1350m CL6-SW Good3 D Griffin 56.0 2 $3.60 Anymore 54.5kg 1.30L 1:19.07 6 5
30f10 IPSW  Wed 9Decl5 1350m CLS Good3  C Schmidt 570 1 $5 Define 56.5kg 4.30L 1:19. 6 7
= Trainer David Kelly Barrier 10
Sl ARENA SAI'ON Jockey Jim Byrne 56.0kg Prizemoney $38,600
i g_yeaRr old bsy ge\lldlqg (mélf) Win Range 1300m - 1400m W&P% 33-67
ire Reaan Dam Vintage Salon
gl;lssgfsr Fl’\/I|:;r|r)eIIS Il-rs]?lvnr:a?tsen R Dixon, T McGarry, P L R Roose, M D L Lewis, TP Career 9:3-2-1 12 Mths 7:3-1-1 1t Up 3:0-0-1 2nd Up 2:1-0-0
R Roose, CP F FarrIeII, Mrs D A O'Hara & B R O'Hara. I - Firm 0:0-0-0 G?Od 73-2:0 Soft 2:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours Pink, Lime Green Sleeves Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 3:0-0-1 Track 2:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
6of 14 GRAF Thu14Jull6  1200m Assoc-sw Good4 J Byrne 56.0 10 $4.80 Crooked Blaze 59.0kg 2.70L 1:09.39 34
30f9 DOOM Wed 29Junl6 1200m CL3 Softe D Griffin 590 7 $8 Hi I'm Back 56.5kg 1.20L 1:10.72 22
40f8 GCST Tue31Mayl6 1000m OPN-TRL Good4 M Palmer nfa 3 Final Crescendo n/a 2.40L 1:00.19
1of12 GOLD Sat13Febl6 1400m CL3 Good4 M Palmer 575 10 $9 Arena Salon 57.5kg 5.00L 1:21.91 1 1
1of8 BALL Fri29Janl6  1300m CL2 Good3 P Hammersley 59.0 11 $2.30F Arena Salon 59.0kg 2.30L 1:19.3 1 1
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; BLACKBOARD SPECIAL

5 year old brown gelding (male)

Sire Snitzel Dam Bellequalo
Breeder Mr W Lawson

Barrier 5
Prizemoney $80,750
W&P% 18-55

Trainer Wayne S Lawson
Jockey Tegan Harrison 56.0kg
Win Range 1050m - 1100m

Owners K P Christiansen, P F Mckenzie, A J Donohoe, J R Toby, S Capes, P Career 11.2-1-3 12 Mths 30-0-1  1st Up 5:2-1-1 2nd Up 40-0-2
Hutchins, R G Chesher, B RIHambIeton, Mrs P J Lawson', Mr M I\)II'cKenz?e, Mr B Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:2-0-2 Soft 4:0-1-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Aspery & L G Whitton Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 4:0-0-1 Track 4:1-1-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Colours Hot Pink, Black Stars, White Armbands And Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
13 of 14 GRAF  Thu 14Jull6  1200m Assoc-sw Good4 T Harrison 56.0 5 $4.40 Crooked Blaze 59.0kg 5.10L 1:09.39 5 7
8of11 EAGL Sat25Junl6 1200m W.J. HEALY Soft5 M Cahill 540 3 $19Into the Red 56.0kg 8.00L 1:12.51 1 1
30f11 GRAF Sat1ljunl6 1125m CL3 Soft6 B Looker 64.5 11 $3.40 Splinter 60.0kg 1.40L 1:05.37 9 9
4of 6 GRAF  Mon 30Mayl16 1000m BT-OPN Good4 B Looker n/a River Cruise n/a 2.70L 1:02.53
20f7 GRAF  Fri20Mayl6 1015m BT-OPN Good4 B Looker n/a Hotel Drive n/a 7.80L 58.67
£ ANOTHER VAI.I.EY Trainer Bob Milligan Barrier 12
. Jockey Grant Buckley 55.5kg Prizemoney $149,065
, - 3yearold bay filly (female) Win Range 1000m - 1400m W&P% 33-58
A M Sire Ad Valorem Dam Another
(B):Issgfsr F?F: l\iil?i;(;;e)ér P D Braude, R J Knuppe, L Foundis, P Eklof, S M Career 12:4-1-2 12 Mths 11:4-1-1 1st Up 3:1-0-1 2nd Up 21-0-0
Mcgregor, C B Pickerin’g &N P May ' ' ' ' Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:4-1-0 Soft 4:0-0-2 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Colours Red, Gold Sleeves And Cap Jockey 7:3-1-0 Dist 2:1-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
14 of 14 GRAF  Thu 14Jull6  1200m Assoc-sw Good4 G Buckley 55.5 12 $13.00 Crooked Blaze 59.0kg 6.10L 1:09.39 14 14
12 of 12 KEMP  Tue 28Jun16 1000m HASTINGS Good4 P Graham 555 2 $5 Ebony Rein 54.5kg 5.80L 59.09 1 12
40f16 ROYA Sat2Aprle  1400m CTRY CHAMP Soft6 G Buckley 540 6 $211C2I§ggly Innocent 57.5kg 3.10L 9 7
50f10 GOSF Thu17Marl6 1200m BM78 Soft6 G Buckley 540 12 $15Jﬂég$pecial Two 55.5kg 4.00L 10 10
10f10 TARE Sun 28Febl6 1400m MNC CHAMP Good4 G Buckley 540 2§12 Another Valley 54.0kg 1.50L 1:24.41 7 5
b AIMALAC M".I.IE Trainer Paddy Cunningham Barrier 4
. Jockey Nathan Thomas 54.0kg Prizemoney $59,915
3 year old bay filly (female) Win Range 1000m - 1200m W&P% 25-75
) ¥ Sire More Than Great Dam Just Like Sam
gx:gﬁerAr\;n/laLﬁ;dsm K A Lloyd, Miss B K Lloyd, P J Cunningham, Ms M B Career 123-4-2 12 Mths 113-3-2 1stUp 31-1-0  2nd Up 3.0-2-1
Lloyd, S Eveleigh & Mrs J L Eveleigh ' ' ' Firm 1:0-0-0 G?od 7:3-1-2 Soft 4:0-3-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours Red, White Running 'M" With Tick Bar, White Armbands, White Cap Jockey 3:0-0-0 Dist 4:1-1-0 Track 6:2-3-0 Trk/Dst 2:0-1-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
10 of 14 GRAF  Thu 14Jull6  1200m Assoc-sw Good4 N Thomas 54.0 4 $10.00 Crooked Blaze 59.0kg 4.40L 1:09.39 7 8
50f13 EAGL Sat25Junl6 1200m 3Y HCP Soft5 N Thomas 54.0 14  $26 Bidii Babe 54.0kg 3.70L 1:12.41 11 9
20f11 GRAF Sat1ljunl6 1125m CL3 Soft5  J Worley 60.0 3 $1.90F Glimmer 54.0kg 0.10L 1:04.97 33
20f13 GRAF  Fri20Mayl6 1215m CL3 Good4 ] Taylor 58.5 11 $1.90F I Like Candy 56.5kg 0.10L 1:11.76 22
70f14 SUNS  Sat23Aprl6 1000m MICK DITTMAN  Good3 N Thomas 550 6  $19 Divine Centuri 55.0kg 6.00L 57.41 11 10
= HILLARY STEP Trainer Ross Stitt Barrier 2
' Jockey Scott Thurlow 54.0kg Prizemoney $42,187
3 year old bay filly (female) Win Range 1000m - 1300m W&P% 20-50
r Sire California Dane Dam Deal or No Deal
Breeder Hillgrove Stud 91, 9. 0. 1.
Owners J A Steinmetz & Mrs A V Steinmetz Ea ree(; g %201 2 EZ I\Iclltl;sz7(.)2 01 ! ;stﬂU4|?03.11 10 ! ﬁnd Up3?600110
Colours Dark Blue, Red Sleeves, White Cap With Dark Blue Spots irm L= ?o o oft 401 eavy 3.9-0-
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
70f14 GRAF Thu14Jullé  1200m Assoc-sw Good4 S Thurlow 54.0 2 $21.00 Crooked Blaze 59.0kg 3.40L 1:09.39 4 3
13 0f 13 CANT  Mon 13Junl6 1250m F&M BM70 Soft6 B Mcdougall 600 6 $6.501|}{I?g About You 60.0kg 14.60L 2 6
10of10 BEAU Sat21Mayl6 1300m F&M CL1 Good4 B Ryan 500 5 $5 Hiliary Step 59.0kg 6.30L 1:15.99 1 1
30f10 COFF Fri6Mayl6 ~ 1000m CL2 Soft5 K Kirkwood 59.5 3 $5.50 Rubymay 57.5kg 0.30L 59.1 9 9
20f7 TARE  Tue 26Aprl6 1000m BM59 Soft6 K Kirkwood 600 4 $5 Time Stripper 55.5kg 1.00L 59.53 1 1
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' 4 year old bay gelding (male)
) I Sire Conatus Dam Expresso Bay
Breeder Mr P J McHugh

Barrier 8
Prizemoney $33,600
W&P% 27-73

Trainer Hunter Kilner
Jockey Matthew Paget 56.0kg
Win Range 1125m - 1400m

) Career 11:3-4-1 12 Mths 9:3-3-1 1stUp 3:1-1-0  2nd Up 2:0-1-1
Owners Dr M E King P P
Colours Black, Dark Blue Diamond, White Armbands And Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Gf’od 81-3-1 Soft 3:2-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:1-0-0  Dist 3:0-1-1 Track 5:3-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
90f14 GRAF Thu14Jull6  1200m Assoc-sw Good4 M Paget 56.0 8 $17.00 Crooked Blaze 59.0kg 3.90L 1:09.39 8 9
1of1l GRAF Sat1ljunl6 1125m CL3 Soft6 M Paget 60.0 7  $3F Splinter 60.0kg 1.30L 1:05.37 6 6
90f13 GRAF  Mon 15Feb16 1415m CL3 Good3 D Griffin 590 9 $3.401U2I2tiglate Dreamer 58.0kg 5.90L 1 1
1of11 GRAF Sun24Janl6 1400m CL1 Softs  MMcguren 605 4 $2.20F Splinter 60.5kg 3501 12354
20f13 BALL Sun17Janl6 1250m CL1 Good4 M Mcguren 60.0 10 $3.20F Grey Tights 58.5kg 0.30L 1:16.9 33
La . Trainer Tony V Green Barrier 6
’ 18 HARVARD GRADUATE Jockey Luke Rolls 59.0kg Prizemoney $78,395
5 year old chestnut gelding (male) Win Range 1010m - 1300m W&P% 11-31
rA Sire Exceed And Excel Dam On Type J
Breeder Strawberry Hill Stud cc. 9. N N
Owners TV Green & Mrs J M Green :a ree; g 50'505 4 22 I\lclltgz'}ff 32 2 ;st]ctU1|9l7l.00211 flnd Up5?600000
Colours Green, White Sash, Red Sleeves irm L.9-0- f’o S ort 1L.1-0- eavy o:U-U-
Jockey 2:0-0-1  Dist 22:3-3-1 Track 6:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
50f14 GRAF Thu 14Jull6  1200m Assoc-sw Good4 L Rolls 59.0  6$101.00 Crooked Blaze 59.0kg 2.30L 1:09.39 12 13
90f12 TARE Mon4Julle 1257m CG&E BM55 Good4 R Spokes 585 14 $7 Poet's Trick 61.0kg 7.20L 1:15.42 12 1
30f11 GRAF  Mon 30May16 1425m BM60 Good4 L Rolls 56.0 10  $11 Drummed Out 59.0kg 130L 1:24.81 10 7
20f14 COFF  Sun15Mayl6 1300m BM55 Good4 R Spokes 575 5 $101I‘l1)§geveinmiracles 56.5kg 0.30L 11 12
8of14 COFF Fri6Mayl6  1200m BMS5 Soft5  MBennett 580 2  $10Final Reflection s00kg 65011129 7 9
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Race 7 MCKIMMS REAL ESTATE GRAFTON CUP 2350m NSW: 4:05 pm

Prize $160,000. st $96,000. 2nd $32,000. 3rd $16,000. 4th $8,000. 5th $3,200. 6th $1,600. 7th $1,600. 8th $1,600. VIC/TAS: 4:05 pm
Rail: True QLD: 4:05 pm
Straight: 400m. NT: 335 pm
Circumference: 1959m. SBR[
For: Three-Years-Old and Upwards. Rating Based. No class restriction. No sex restriction. Quality. WA: 2:05 pm
Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Index Linked (GB) Rory Hutchings Chris Waller 8715852050 43:12-7-3  $880,646 28% 51% 3 60
2. Malice Brenton Avdulla John O'Shea 4343359505 315-6-5  $472,225 16% 52% 8 57
3. Foreign Prince (NZ) Jason Collett David Payne 7311895625 29:7-5-2  $432710 24% 48% 15 555
4. Jumbo Prince Jim Byrne Michael Nolan 3220913059 35:10-8-5  $645000 29% 66% 6 555
5. Amexed (NZ) Robbie Fradd Tony Gollan 6113065965 224-2-2  $302600 18% 36% 1 55
6. Brave Ali (NZ) Tegan Harrison Tony Gollan 0506056953 48:12-7-6  $415446 25% 52% 10 54
SCRATCHED
8. Teronado Robert Thompson ~ Bruce W Hill 0200526673 254-5-3  §287900 16% 48% 9 54
9. Dream Folk Grant Buckley Gregory Hickman 0186785823 50:7-6-7  $268,005 14% 40% 2 54
10. Egyptian Ruler Andrew Gibbons Ken Lantry 5457641352 28:6-3-3  $177,500 21% 43% 12 54
11. All Clear Paul King Noel Doyle 2321528051 19:5-3-2 $98,900 26% 53% 4 54
12. Rednav Peter Graham Sally Taylor 110383615s 25:5-3-3 $86,590 20% 44% 13 54
SCRATCHED
14. Kingston Time Jodi Worley Paul Grills 0886304151 101:12-13-16  $161,245 12% 41% 7 54
15. Light Motion Cassandra Schmidt ~ Shane Everson 9340861415 22:3-3-1 $48565 14% 32% 5 54

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

6 13 3. Foreign Prince "H‘
< 12 12. Rednav

é 11 10. Egyptian Ruler "H

é 10 6. Brave Ali "ﬁ‘
@) 9 8. Teronado "ﬁ

6 8 2. Malice "H

-0 7 14. Kingston Time "H

6 6 4. Jumbo Prince 'H

lTI 5 15. Light Motion ‘v

- 4 11. All Clear "ﬁ‘

a3 1. Index Linked "a\

6 2 9. Dream Folk v

& 1 5. Amexed "v

Rail position: True Race Direction —>
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IN DEX I.I N KED Trainer Chris Waller Barrier 3
) Jockey Rory Hutchings 60.0kg Prizemoney $880,646
AV 8 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1500m - 2400m W&P% 28-51
& % Sire Dansili Dam Fully Invested
gxﬁgfsr:l\jldgngrgg Eah;Tzollzt(ljBruce Mrs C A Higginbotham, K J Pryke, Mrs Career 43:12-7-3 12 Mths 121-1-1 1st Up 8:0-1-0 2nd Up 6:0-2-2
LF Huddy, G L Huddy, D M Ackery, G J Kriukelis, Ms K Morris, Mrs B A Lantini. ¢ ) Firm 4:0-0-0 Good 30:11-4-2  Soft 7:1-2-1 Heavy 2:0-1-0
Waller, Pony Up (Mgr: B P Bradley), Werrett Bloodstock Pty Ltd (Mgr: N R J Werrett) Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 4:1-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
& Just Need Confidence (Mgr: D C Van Raay)
Colours Maroon, White Crossed Sashes, Yellow Armbands And Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
80f13 GRAF Thu 14Jull6 2350m Graf Cup Good4 R Hutchings 60.0 3 $9.50 Rednav 54.0kg 4.30L 2:24.44 13 12
70f12 SUNS Sat2Julle ~ 2400m CALOUNDRA CUP Good4 K Mcevoy 60.0 11 $7 Amexed (NZ) 54.0kg 5.50L 2:33.38 11 12
1of8 EAGL Sat25Junl6 2200m TATT'S CUP Soft5  H Bowman 570 2 $6.50 Index Linked 57.0kg 0.30L 2:20.44 6 6
50f12 EAGL Sat1ljunl6 2400m BRISBANE CUP Good4 H Bowman 56.0 4  $13 Benzini 54.5kg 4.30L 2:31.69 9 12
80of12 DOOM Sat 28Mayl6 2200m PREMIER'S CUP  Good3 J Mcdonald 580 3 $7 Real Love 58.0kg 5.30L 2:14.31 9 9
- n MALICE Trainer John 0'Shea Barrier 8
) Jockey Brenton Avdulla 57.0kg Prizemoney $472,225
5 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1200m - 2000m W&P% 16-52
Sire Teofilo Dam Aforethought
g;‘;ﬁgg gjé'glﬁé " Career 31:5-6-5 12 Mths 14:0-2-3 1stUp 6:1-2-0  2nd Up 62-1-0
Colours Royal Blue Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 22:5-5-3  Soft 7:0-1-2 Heavy 2:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
40f13 GRAF Thu14Jull6 2350m Graf Cup Good4 B Avdulla 570 8 $3.30 Rednav 54.0kg 1.60L 2:24.44 7 3
30f8 EAGL Sat25Junl6 2200m TATT'S CUP Soft5 D Browne 560 5 $62|~933( Linked (GB) 57.0kg 0.60L 4 4
40f17 EAGL Sat1lJunl6 1600m WAYNE WILSON  Good4 J Mcdonald 570 14 $12 I‘-Io‘pfgarten 58.5kg 2.80L 1:36.22 8 6
30f15 DOOM Sat 28Mayl6 1615m LORD MAYORS CUP Good3 J Mcdonald 59.0 11  $17 Mighty Lucky 59.0kg 0.90L 1:36.08 1 9
30f16 SCON Fri13Mayl6 1600m SCONE CUP Good4 ) Mcdonald 550 9  $10 Pajaro (NZ) 54.0kg 0.30L 1:36.62 4 4
- H Trainer David Payne Barrier 15
FOREIGN PRINCE Jockey Jason Collett 55.5kg Prizemoney $432,710
5 year old bay gelding (male) , Win Range 1400m - 2000m W&P% 24-48
Sire High Chaparral Dam Julinsky Princess
gxﬁgfsr GB\;\(I)ZT(L% Elol\;)r(stSt(G)cA(ldl;itf e, J L Bromley, R A Pegum & Mrs R J Mula Career 20:7-5-2 12 Mths 133-2-1 1st Up 5:0-0-1 2nd Up 51-0-0
Luskin Park Stud Racirgg'(Mgr: p FWheIgn)', Aston Blogastock (E/Igr: W J Mula), D & Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 17:2-3-0 Soft 6:2-1-1 Heavy 6:3-1-1
M Payne Racing (Mgr: D L Payne) Jockey 4:0-0-1  Dist 1:0-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Colours Cerise, Black Spots, Black Sleeves, Cerise Spots And Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
70f13 GRAF Thu1l4Julle 2350m Graf Cup Good4 ] Collett 55.5 15 $7.00 Rednav 54.0kg 3.90L 2:24.44 5 2
3o0f 7 ROSE Sat2Julle  2400m WINTER CUP Soft5  J Collett 560 6 $42T3%c9a7nchoo (NZ) 54.0kg 4.30L 5 4
1of5 ROSE Sat18Junl6 2000m KENSEI Soft7 D Panya 560 5 $4.40 I.:o}eign Prince 56.0kg 3.00L 2:04.91 1 1
10f10 ROSE Sat4Junl6  1800m EREMEIN Heavy10 D Panya 540 6 $5.50 Foreign Prince 54.0kg 0.80L 1:53.03 1 1
80of 10 ROSE Sat 21Mayl6 1400m BM93 Good3 S Clenton 580 11 $191|}é|251;<79nostr0 (NZ) 57.5kg 4.90L 1 1
- n Trainer Michael Nolan Barrier 6
JU M Bo PRI NCE Jockey Jim Byrne 55.5kg Prizemoney $645,000
4 year old bay or brown stallion (male) Win Range 1050m - 1800m W&P% 29-66
Sire Outback Prince Dam Maggie Jain

Breeder Mr W B Andrews

Owners Ms R J Hornhardt, Mrs M L Olive & Mrs O D Hansford, Dakarmo Racing C'areer 35:10-8-5 12 Mths 14:2-3-2 st Up 6:3-1-0 2nd Up 6:1-2-2

Synd(Mgr: D R W Hornhardt) Firm 2:0-0-0 Good 22:3-5-4  Soft 10:6-3-1 Heavy 1:1-0-0

Colours Purple, White Omega, White Omega on Cap Jockey 10:2-3-2  Dist 1:0-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
30f13 GRAF Thu14Julle 2350m Graf Cup Good4 ) Byrne 55.5 6 $5.00 Rednav 54.0kg 1.20L 2:24.44 g8 8
20f12 SUNS Sat2Julle ~ 2400m CALOUNDRA CUP Good4 JByrne 555 10  $8 Amexed (NZ) 54.0kg 1.30L 2:33.38 10 10
20f10 IPSW  Sat18Junl6 2150m IPSWICH CUP Soft5  J Byrne 56.5 4 $6 Maurus (GB) 58.0kg 3.50L 2:13.74 7 4
14 of 17 EAGL  Sat1lJunl6 1600m WAYNE WILSON  Good4 J Byrne 570 15  $19 Hopfgarten 585kg 6.40L 1:36.22 14 12
90f15 DOOM Sat28Mayl6 1615m LORD MAYORS CUP Good3 J Byrne 59.0 15  $14 Mighty Lucky 59.0kg 2.70L 1:36.08 14 15
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- B AM EXED Trainer Tony Gollan Barrier 1
i = _ Jockey Robbie Fradd 55.0kg Prizemoney $302,600
/4 Syearold brown or black gelding (male) Win Range 1600m - 2400m W&P% 18-36
Sire Pentire Dam Danex
gwﬁgfsr JrYJslgi;an, B A Siemsen, T Rider, N G Galligan, G J Sullivan, K J C-areer 224-2:2 12 Mths 11.2:0-1 Lst Up 6:0-0-1 2nd Up 6:1-1-0
Laverty, M J Kelly, First Stayer Synd (Mgr: J S Galligan) Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 17:3-1-2  Soft 5:1-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours Lime, Gold Stars, Sleeves And Cap Jockey 3:2-0-0 Dist 2:1-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
60f13 GRAF Thu14Jull6 2350m Graf Cup Good4 R Fradd 550 1 $5.00 Rednav 54.0kg 3.80L 2:24.44 10 11
1of12 SUNS Sat2Jullé ~ 2400m CALOUNDRA CUP Good4 R Fradd 540 9  $19 Amexed 54.0kg 1.30L 2:33.38 8 9
lofl6 IPSW  Sat18Junl6 2150m BM 80 HCP Soft5 R Fradd 56.5 5  $13 Amexed 56.5kg 0.10L 2:13.04 9 9
30f7 TOOW Sat21Mayl6 1650m BM 80 HCP Good4 S Bogenhuber 585 7 $6 Oggie 58.0kg 1.50L 1:41.55 6 6
110f12 DOOM Sat 30Aprl6 1630m BM 85 HCP Good4 M Cahill 545 9 $31 Brettan 54.0kg 4.90L 1:37.07 10 10
- Trainer Tony Gollan Barrier 10
n BRAVE ALI Jockey Tegan Harrison 54.0kg Prizemoney $415,446

9 year old bay or brown gelding (male)

Win Range 1400m - 2150m W&P% 25-52

¥ Sire O'Reilly Dam Knockmeout
gl;lssgfsr I-lIJ?II:rI]J:ﬁ: J Dedes, B Wallace, T'S Johnson, Mrs B Johnson, P A Career 48:12-7-6 12 Mths 70-0-0 ~ 1st Up 31-2-1 2nd Up 9:1-0-1
Lewsam, B J Shortis),lSJl Pidding{on, NE Déoner, MJ We;IIace, R J Watt, 'CAWaters, Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 30:7-4-2 Soft 13:3-2-3 Heavy 5:2-1-1
TH W Payne, D L Knight & Motza (Mgr: D Stephen) Jockey 11:4-0-1  Dist 1:0-1-0 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Colours Black, White And Red Hoops, Red Sleeves, Black Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
12 of 13 GRAF  Thu 14Julle  2350m Graf Cup Good4 T Harrison 54.0 10 $13.00 Rednav 54.0kg 10.60L 2:24.44 2 5
50f8 EAGL Sat25Junl6 2200m TATT'S CUP Soft5 T Harrison 540 8 $152I.51513< Linked (GB) 57.0kg 5.90L 1 1
130f17 EAGL Sat1Lunl6 1600m WAYNEWILSON  Good4 THarrson 570 8  $71 Hopfgarten 565k 6.00L 13622 45
60of 15 DOOM Sat 28Mayl6 1615m LORD MAYORS CUP Good3 T Harrison 590 1 $101 Mighty Lucky 59.0kg 2.10L 1:36.08 6 7
120f16 GOLD Sat7Mayl6  1400m P/MINISTERS CUP Good4 T Harrison 540 14 $151 Coolring 54.5kg 8.30L 1:21.9 22
L n TERONADO Trainer Bruce W Hill Barrier 9
. Jockey Robert Thompson 54.0kg Prizemoney $287,900
5 year old brown gelding (male) Win Range 1200m - 1640m W&P% 16-48
! Sire Testa Rossa Dam Nassi Doll
gw:g?sr SNFlgsirH:[\a/\ﬁz G Lusk, G Lisle, J Hale, K Knee, R Beach, Testadoll Career 25:4-5-3 12 Mths 10.0-2-1 1st Up 6:1-1-1 2nd Up 62-1-1
Racing (Mgr: S A Foster), Truwonga Racing (Mgr: S A Foster) & Norvikings Racing  Firm 1:0-1-0 Good 143-1-2  Soft 81-2-1 Heavy 2:0-1-0
(Mgr: S A Foster) Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Colours Purple, Five Gold Diamonds, Black And White Striped Sleeves, Diamonds
Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
13 0of 13 GRAF  Thu 14Julle  2350m Graf Cup Good4 RThompson 540 9 $9.50 Rednav 54.0kg 16.40L 2:24.44 12 13
20f11 EAGL Sat25Junl6 1830m QLTY HCP Soft5  J Orman 545 10  $26 Feltre 54.5kg 1.80L 1:53.41 9 7
12 0of 14 GOLD Sat1ljunl6 1400m HCP Softs L Rolls 595 16  $11 Gold Horizon 54.0kg 7.20L 1:24.11 14 14
10 of 13 DOOM Sat 21Mayl6 1350m BRC SPRINT Good3 G Colless 540 5  $51 Snippets Land 55.0kg 6.10L 1:18.04 1 11
30f7  GCST  Tue 10Mayl6 1000m OPN-TRL Good4 G Colless nfa 2 Brigadoon Legend n/a 1.20L 59.49
- n Trainer Gregory Hickman Barrier 2
DREAM FOI'K Jockey Grant Buckley 54.0kg Prizemoney $268,005
6 year old chestnut gelding (male) Win Range 1400m - 2400m W&P% 14-40

Sire Dream Ballad Dam Folk
Breeder Mr B R Turton

Owners B R Turton, 6 W Nidson, R M Macarthur-Onslow, AS Gil & C LGreen - ccr 007 12 Miths 17:1-2-2 15t Up 50-1-0 2nd Up 5:0-0-1
Colours Red, Pur'ple Quarte;s And Cap ' Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 35:7-3-4  Soft 12:0-3-3 Heavy 2:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 7:1-1-0 Track 2:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
110f13 GRAF  Thu 14Julle  2350m Graf Cup Good4 G Buckley 54.0 2 $26.00 Rednav 54.0kg 8.70L 2:24.44 1 1
1of11 GRAF Wed 13Jull6 2200m Rural-sw Good4 B Avdulla 60.5 9 $2.50 Dream Folk 60.5kg 0.10L 2:16.43 11 4
8of11 ROYA Sat25Junl6 2600m BM78 Soft6 T Huet 59.0 3 $21 Not a Gypsy 53.5kg 12.10L 2:48.2 1 5
60of8 ROYA Sat1lJunl6é 2000m BM84 Soft7 ﬂ] Plracey— 585 2 $142T0%c1alnchoo (NZ) 60.0kg 3.90L 7 6
olmes 08.
70f11 ROYA Wed 18May16 1600m BM78 Good4 ﬂ] Plracey— 60.0 7  $31 Pirate Ben 54.0kg 3.10L 1:35.93 11 9
olmes
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= . Trainer Ken Lantry Barrier 12
10 EGYPTIAN RUI'ER Jockey Andrew Gibbons 54.0kg Prizemoney $177,500
g,yeaHr old b;y gﬁld"ﬁg (mgzleg| i Win Range 1300m - 1900m W&P% 21-43
ire Henny Hughes Dam Red Nile
g;ﬁﬁgreerMMrﬁ T :' Cdrome{ﬂ e DY Moarhend & s T Career 28:6-3-3 12 Mths 16:2-3-1 1stUp 6:0-1-1  2nd Up 4:0-1-0
Moohend e R Hoameat M BT Hoomest S Firm10-0-0  Good 164-2-1  Soft112-1-2  Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours Red, Black Ring With Black Bar Through It And Cap Jockey 5:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 3:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
50f13 GRAF Thu14Julle  2350m Graf Cup Good4 A Gibbons 54.0 12 $26.00 Rednav 54.0kg 3.70L 2:24.44 4 6
40f 14 GRAF Sun10Jullé 1610m STHGRAFCUP Soft5 A Gibbons 540 5 $5 Gold Horizon 56.5kg 1.30L 1:36.27 5 6
50f8 ROYA Sat1ljunl6 2000m BM84 Soft7 G Ryan 58.0 10 $72T01éc1alnchoo (NZ) 60.0kg 3.30L 2 4
70f 11 ROYA Sat 28Mayl6 1800m BM84 Soft5 T Angland 570 12 $8 éhélmaneser54.0kg 6.60L 1:49.57 4 6
60f16 SCON Fri13Mayl6 1400m COUNTRYCUP Good4 RKing 60.5 14  $11 All But Gone 54.5kg 3.50L 1:24.03 7 10
- . Trainer Noel Doyle Barrier 4
11 AI'I' CI'EAR Jockey Paul King 54.0kg Prizemoney $98,900
g,yeag %lﬁ b,ayo?wgre (fﬁ']“a'f) ] Win Range 1516m - 2200m W&P% 26-53
L ire Authorized Dam The Legen
preeder Ms E Clare Career19:5-3-2 12 Mths 13:3-4-2 1stUp 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:1-0-0
Colours Royal Blue And White Halves, Striped Sleeves, Red Cap Firm 2:1-0-0 Good 12:3-2-2 Soft 40-1-0 Heavy 11-0-0
Jockey 1:0-1-0  Dist 1:0-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
20f13 GRAF  Thu 14Jull6  2350m Graf Cup Good4 P King 54.0 4 $12.00 Rednav 54.0kg 0.20L 2:24.44 6 4
30f12 SUNS Sat2Julle  2400m CALOUNDRA CUP Good4 T Harrison 540 5  $26 Amexed (NZ) 54.0kg 2.10L 2:33.38 3 4
20f16 IPSW  Sat18Junl6 2150m BM 80 HCP Soft5 ) Byrne 540 6  $7 Amexed (NZ) 56.5kg 0.10L 2:13.04 7 3
10f13 SUNS Sun5Junl6  2200m BM 75 HCP Heavy8 J Byrne 540 6  $7 All Clear 54.0kg 1.00L 2:23.12 5 1
50f8 GOLD Sat28Mayl6 2200m BM 80 HCP Good4 B Appo 540 7 $9 Tap This 54.0kg 1.30L 217.16 7 8
[~ . Trainer Sally Taylor Barrier 13
= 12 REDNAV Jockey Peter Graham 54.0kg Prizemoney $86,590
s 5 year old bay gelding (male) , Win Range 1506m - 2400m W&P% 20-44
i Wi ' Sire Henrythenavigator Dam Redouteski
gfvsﬁgfsf Mr LdKrRO\fI‘V%_‘t"dL Corcold 5 Smorcon D1 6 Stk L 1 CATEET 25533 12Mths 9302 1stUp 5200 2nd Up 51-2:0
Cbis & A Clarks | ongoth momorgon, BB SoTMA T T Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 14:22-1  Soft72-0-1  Heavy4:1-1-1
Colours White, Red Hoops, Blue Cap Jockey 3:2-0-0  Dist 1:1-0-0 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
1of13 GRAF Thu 14Jull6 2350m Graf Cup Good4 P Graham 54.0 13 $26.00 Rednav 54.0kg 0.20L 2:24.44 9 9
1of14 GRAF Thu7Jullé  2215m CUP PREL Soft5 P Graham 540 5  $21 Rednav 54.0kg 2.80L 2:18.08 5 6
12 of 12 COFF  Fri 24Junl6  2015m BM65 Soft7 M Partridge 62.5 12 $11 Rapidus (NZ) 54.0kg 24.80L 2:11.8 8 12
30f12 BALL  Mon 13Junl6 1905m CUP PREV Heavy9 M Paget 570 3 $7 Shadow Rein 54.0kg 6.00L 2:04.4 5 5
8of 14 TARE Fri3Junle  1600m WINGHAM Good3 P Graham 59.5 10  $21 Who is Game 54.0kg 2.90L 1:36.39 11 13
9
- KINGSTON TIME Trainer Paul Grills Barrier 7
_ Jockey Jodi Worley 54.0kg Prizemoney $161,245
7 year old chestnut gelding (male) Win Range 1600m - 2365m W&P% 12-41
Sire Benicio Dam Suspended Time
gwﬁgfsr mgACB’:Jll?r\l,(vetol\;l]rs R Stevenson-Bourke, M A Jackson &P G Bell Career 12 Mths 25:3-1-3 1st Up 4:0-0-1 2nd Up 4:0-0-0
Colours Blue, Cerese Sash, White Cap ' 101:12-13-16 Good 60:11-6-7  Soft 29:1-4-7 Heavy 7:0-1-1
Firm 5:0-2-1 Dist 7:2-1-2 Track 18:5-3-5  Trk/Dst 6:2-1-1
Jockey 36:7-4-5
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
10 of 13 GRAF  Thu 14Jull6  2350m Graf Cup Good4  J Worley 540  7$101.00 Rednav 54.0kg 6.10L 2:24.44 37
8of14 GRAF Thu7Jullé  2215m CUP PREL Soft5  J Worley 550 8  $9 Rednav 54.0kg 5.40L 2:18.08 10 12
80of 12 COFF  Fri24Junl6  2015m BM65 Soft7  JWorley 63.5 4  $16 Rapidus (NZ) 54.0kg 7.50L 2:11.8 7 6
60of8 GOLD Sat 28Mayl6 2200m BM 80 HCP Good4 ) Worley 58.5 3 $14 Tap This 54.0kg 2.60L 2:17.16 1 1
30f10 GRAF  Fri20Mayl6 2220m BM65 Good4  J Worley 640 9 $7 Refustress 54.0kg 1.50L 2:17.16 31
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]' I". 4 year old bay gelding (male)

& Sire Encosta de Lago Dam Romantic Ballerina
Breeder Rothwell Park
Owners S P Everson & S D Braund

Colours White, Blue Vertical Stripes, Red Armbands And Cap

Race Details Track
90f13 GRAF Thul4Julle 2350m Graf Cup Good4
30f14 GRAF Thu7Jullé  2215m CUP PREL Soft5
40f11 GOLD Sun26Junl6 1800m 0-70 HCP Soft5
11 of 12 BALL  Mon 13Junl6 1905m CUP PREV Heavy9
8of14 CASI  Fri27Mayl6 1400m BEEF WEEK Good3

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Trainer Shane Everson Barrier 5

Jockey Cassandra Schmidt 54.0kg Prizemoney $48,565

Win Range 1406m - 1720m W&P% 14-32

Career 22:3-3-1 12 Mths 15:2-0-1 1stUp 3:1-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-2-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 12:2-2-0  Soft 6:0-0-1 Heavy 4:1-1-0

Jockey 8:2-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 5:2-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
C Schmidt 540 5 $61.00 Rednav 54.0kg 5.90L 2:24.44 11 10
C Schmidt 54.0 12 $21 Rednav 54.0kg 2.90L 2:18.08 12 8
C Schmidt 570 11  $20 Magnatune 59.0kg 3.90L 1:54.07 9 7
C Schmidt 545 1  $13 Shadow Rein 54.0kg 14.80L 2:04.4 9 9
C Schmidt 540 1 $161$2t§\7/§'s Surprise 54.5kg 4.50L 14 14
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Race 8 SIR JAMES KIRBY HANDICAP 1000m
Prize $50,000. Ist $29,660. 2nd $9,965. 3rd $5,105. 4th $2,430. 5th $1,465. 6th $275. 7th $275. 8th $275. 9th $275.

10th $275.
Rail: True
Straight: 400m.

Circumference: 1959m.
For: No age restriction. Rating Based. No class restriction. No sex restriction. Quality.

Gear Changes: 6. Espiritu Blinkers first time, winkers off first time, 14. Knight Templar Blinkers again, 16. Soldi
Domani Blinkers off again, gelded

Horse
1. Rocky King

3. Orujo
4. Plateau Gold

5. Ms Wicked Wanda

7. Don't Tease Me
8. Red Bowers

9. Specific Choice
10. Prince Mayted
11. Aimalac Burra
12. For Me Dad

13. I Can Rock

14. Knight Templar
15. Invincible Eagle

Jockey
Stephanie Lacy

Brenton Avdulla
Matthew McGuren
Grant Buckley

Leanne G Henry
Jim Byrne
Rachael Murray
Robbie Fradd
Jodi Worley
Winona Costin
Andrew Gibbons
Matthew Paget
Ben Looker

Trainer
Tom Bourke

John O'Shea
Jim Jarvis
Bob Milligan

Stephen Gleeson
Matthew Dunn
Cody Morgan

Colt Prosser

Paddy Cunningham
Neil Osborne

Gary Portelli

Jason Reilly

Cathy Chapman

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

Last 10
0503055414

3410275272
103242309
0841505160

7684532015
8196109511
921500495s
5393545675
097s3213s5
2511122503
4062354014
6567185664
070s001116

Career
44:15-5-3

22:3-7-1
28:8-4-3
38:10-6-5

20:6-3-2
22:7-5-0
33:5-6-3
26:5-7-4
33:7-7-4
14:4-5-2
28:4-5-3
36:6-5-1
13:5-2-0

Prize
$477,250

$161,935
$258,600
$147,215

$130,395
$111,240
$263,310
$142,427
$103,685

$88,315
$140,450
$151,205

$61,165

NSW: 4:40 pm

W%
34%

14%
29%
26%

30%
32%
15%
19%
21%
29%
14%
17%
38%

VIC/TAS: 4:40 pm

QLD: 4:40 pm
NT: 4:10 pm
SA: 4:10 pm

WA: 2:40 pm

P%
52%

50%
54%
55%

55%
55%
42%
62%
55%
79%
43%
33%
54%

Bar Wgt
7 6l
SCRATCHED
8 57
4 555
5 545
SCRATCHED
13 54
11 54
15 54
6 54
16 54
9 54
10 54
3 54

2 54
SCRATCHED

SCRATCHED
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Rail position: True

11. Aimalac Burra "H
9. Specific Choice "H

8. Red Bowers "’

7. Don't Tease Me "v
13. 1 Can Rock "U
3. Orujo "H
10. Prince Mayted "H

12. For Me Dad "ﬁ
1. Rocky King "ﬁ

5. Ms Wicked Wanda "H‘
4. Plateau Gold "ﬂ\
14. Knight Templar "H
15. Invincible Eagle "H

Race Direction —>
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= [El ROCKY KING

, .. 6 year old bay gelding (male)
®®F Sire Fasy Rocking Dam Jazz Heaven
Breeder Mrs M Sutton

Barrier 7
Prizemoney $477,250
W&P% 34-52

Trainer Tom Bourke
Jockey Stephanie Lacy 61.0kg
Win Range 1000m - 1300m

Owners B R Wilfams, Mrs ) M Willams, C | Niz, T Bourke, P Barett, Mis M E - ool 4:195-3 12 Mths 81-0-1 st Up 92-1-1 - 2ndl Up 8:2-0-0
Greenalsh & Mrs K Lcéoper ' ' ' ' Firm 0:0-0-0 Gf)od 34:11-4-3  Soft 8:4-1-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Colours Orange’ Black Spotsl Sleeves And Cap Jockey 1:0-0-0 Dist 32:14-3-2 Track 1:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
13 0of 13 GRAF  Thu 14Julle  1000m Kirby Qlty Good4 S Lacy 61.0 7 $16.00 Plateau Gold 55.5kg 6.10L 56.72 33
110f12 GOLD Sat9Janl6 ~ 1100m MM SPRINT Good3 M Cahill 545 6  $41 Husson Eagle 54.0kg 15.00L 1:01.74 1 1
3of 14 GOLD Sat26Decl5 900m QLTY Good3 M Cahill 59.0 2  $31 Diamond Oasis 57.0kg 2.30L 50.43 7
12 0f 12 DOOM Sat 12Dec15 1050m HCP Soft6 D Browne 59.5 12 $16 Jopa 54.5kg 25.70L 1:00.33 6 7
50f8 DOOM Sat21Novl5 1050m HCP Good3 B Stower 60.0 1 $4.80 Mr Favulous 57.0kg 4.00L 59.47 5 5
,-' H ORUJO Trainer John 0'Shea Barrier 8
i Jockey Brenton Avdulla 57.0kg Prizemoney $161,935
‘Sl_yeaEr oldga/\\y %eédlngl] I()male& i Win Range 1000m - 1100m W&P% 14-50
ire Exceed And Excel Dam Rum Cruise
gfvsﬁgfs' gg&% " Career223-7-1 12 Mths 13:1-4-2 1stUp 6:1-2-0  2nd Up 5:1-2-0
Clours ool B oy 1001 D124 Tak000D TR 0004
ockey 1:0-0- ist 12:2-4- rack 0:0-0- rk/Dst 0:0-0-
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
30f13 GRAF Thu 14Julle  1000m Kirby Qlty Good4 B Avdulla 570 8 $3.50 Plateau Gold 55.5kg 0.60L 56.72 11 10
40f13 ROYA Sat25Junl6 1000m BM78 Softe A Adkins 615 2 $9 Three Sheets 59.0kg 2.10L 58.45 1 9
10of9 PAKE Thu26Mayl6 1000m BM78 Synth  J Winks 585 3 $4 Orujo 58.5kg 0.75L 58.68 33
110f13 CAUL Sat 30Aprl6 1100m BM78 Good4 M Dee 595 13 $9 Olivier 59.0kg 5.25L 1:04.98 5 4
20f12 WARW Wed 13Aprl6 1000m BM77 Good3 B Shinn 60.5 7 $135|>/|2.<,4Wicked Wanda 54.5kg 0.40L 6 6
e n Trainer Jim Jarvis Barrier 4
o PLATEAU GOLD Jockey Matthew McGuren 55.5kg Prizemoney $258,600
g_yeazr O:d bgy geécflng (:cnf_le%t Win Range 807m - 1050m W&P% 29-54
ire Za-Im Dam Glow of Lig
Breeder Mr W Taylor QA 1.9, 1.1. ().
Owners G L Penfold & W L Taylor :a ree; 22 %804 3 (1;2 Ncllt?;}llj 32 2 ;stﬂU4[?16.0101 0 ﬁnd Up3§1.20001
Colours Red And White Halves, Black Sleeves, Red Cap J""Iz : 1'1'0 0 Df’: s 3 3 T° k’6'2 2 . Telf/‘ll)yt.S-Z 1 .
ockey 1:1-0- ist 22:5-3- rack 6:2-2- rk/Dst 5:2-1-
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
1of13 GRAF Thu14Julle 1000m Kirby Qlty Good4 M Mcguren 55.5 4 $4.60 Plateau Gold 55.5kg 0.50L 56.72 2 1
11 of 13 ROYA Sat 25Junl6 1000m BM78 Soft6  J1Jnr 615 5  $21 Three Sheets 59.0kg 6.60L 58.45 1 1
30f8 DOOM Sat21Mayl6 1050m CHIEF DE BEERS ~ Good4 M Cahill 550 10  $31 Straturbo 55.0kg 2.50L 59.54 1 1
1of9 COFF Fri6Mayl6e  800m BT-OPN Soft5 K Stanley nfa 2 Plateau Gold n/a 1.50L 46.9
20f12 WYON Wed 30Marl6 1000m BM85 Good4 A Adkins 570 11  $13 Our Renaissance 54.0kg 0.50L 56.95 2 2
.Y H Trainer Bob Milligan Barrier 5
MS WICKED WAN DA Jockey Grant Buckley 54.5kg Prizemoney $147,215
i 5 year old chestnut mare (female) Win Range 900m - 1006m W&P% 26-55
Sire Hussonet Dam Princess Pulse
gl\‘lssgfsrRSRFI\/?IlI(')OdSE/(I)'CkRLBLBCI o P D oo e L Sy CATEET 3B10-65 12 Mths 16312 15t Up 6:2-0-1  2nd Up 6:1-1-0
Mg DB RO Firm 1010 Good 26743 Soft52-0-1  Heavy 6:1-1-1
Colours Red, Gold Sleeves, Red And Gold Quartered Cap Jockey 41-0-0  Dist32.9-6-3  Track1:0-0-0  Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
10 of 13 GRAF  Thu 14Jull6  1000m Kirby Qlty Good4 G Buckley 54.5 5 $12.00 Plateau Gold 55.5kg 4.00L 56.72 5 4
80f8 ROYA Sat9Julle  1000m BM78 Heavy9 A Adkins 57.0 1 $4.20F Arise Augustus 56.0kg 8.90L 1:00.68 2 1
40f12 KEMP Tue 28Junl6 1000m HASTINGS Good4d M Weir 615 9 $6 Ebony Rein 54.5kg 1.20L 59.09 2 2
1of 7 PORT Sun19unl6 1006m WCPE SPR Soft7 M Weir 600 2 $4'805|¥|35 Wicked Wanda 60.0kg 1.00L 1 1
50f11 TAMW Fri3Junl6 ~ 1000m WINTERDASH Soft5 M Partridge 595 4 $440 Quell 58.0kg 2.00L 57.63 2 2
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s DON'T TEASE ME

n 4 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Beautiful Crown Dam La Petite Coquette
Breeder Mr ) Gleeson

Barrier 13
Prizemoney $130,395
W&P% 30-55

Trainer Stephen Gleeson
Jockey Leanne G Henry 54.0kg
Win Range 900m - 1050m

Owners J R Gleeson, Ms M R Cranfield, J P Gleeson, Mrs E | Wells & B Wells C-areer 20:6-3-2 12 Mths 101-1-1 st Up 51-1-0 2nd Up #0-01
Colours Black, Pale Blue Diamond, White Sleeves, Red Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 14:5-1-1  Soft 5:1-2-1 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 14:5-2-1  Dist 14:4-3-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
70f13 GRAF  Thu14Jull6 1000m Kirby Qlty Good4 L G Henry 54.0 13 $31.00 Plateau Gold 55.5kg 2.00L 56.72 1 2
60of 10 MUSW Fri 1Jull6 1000m HOLLOW SPR Heavy8 M Partridge 61.0 5  $15 Quell 60.0kg 2.90L 1:01.1 1 2
80of8 DOOM Sat21Mayl6 1050m CHIEF DE BEERS  Good4 J Lloyd 550 6  $26 Straturbo 55.0kg 11.60L 59.54 5 5
40f10 GUNN Sun8Mayl6 1000m LIGHTNING Good4 L G Henry 60.5 8 $5.50 Specific Choice 56.0kg 4.30L 56.83 2 3
3of5 MWBK Wed 20Aprl6 900m BT-4UG-OPN Softb L G Henry nfa 1 Texan Lad n/a 1.00L 49.41
o Trainer Matthew Dunn Barrier 11
n RED BOWERS Jockey Jim Byrne 54.0kg Prizemoney $111,240

&t

4 year old chestnut gelding (male)
Sire Show a Heart Dam Tender Truce
Breeder Mr F a Lanskey

Win Range 1000m - 1200m

W&P% 32-55

Owners G M Campbell, Mrs G E Campbell, Mrs K M Monti, J W Monti, M G Career 22.7-5-0 12 Mths 136-1-0 1stUp52-1-0  2nd Up 40-2:0

Campbell, Miss D M Rapp & M J Dunn Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 15:5-4-0  Soft 6:2-0-0 Heavy 1:.0-1-0

Colours Tartan, Red Heart, Green Sleeves, Red Cap Jockey 3:0-0-0 Dist 3:1-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
80f13 GRAF Thu 14Jull6  1000m Kirby Qlty Good4 ) Byrne 54.0 11 $16.00 Plateau Gold 55.5kg 2.40L 56.72 13 12
10f10 MURW Sun 26Junl6 1200m NEWMARKET Soft7 M Mcguren 56.0 5 $3.80 Red Bowers 56.0kg 0.50L 1:13.9 7 7
90f10 DOOM Wed 8Junl6 1200m BM 85 HCP Soft5 R Fradd 570 11  $21 Punta Norte 58.0kg 4.70L 1:12.03 8 8
60f10 IPSW  Wed 18May16 1200m BM 85 HCP Good3  J Orman 550 11 $4.60 Rosenet 55.0kg 4.40L 1:09.1 23
1of12 BEAU Mon 25Aprl6 1200m BM 75 HCP Good4 J Orman 58.0 4  $13 Red Bowers 58.0kg 0.10L 1:10.26 4 4

- Trainer Cody Morgan Barrier 15
n SPECIFIC CHOICE Jockey Rachael Murray 54.0kg Prizemoney $263,310

»

6 year old bay or brown gelding (male)
Sire Lonhro Dam Lady of Choice
Breeder Huntworth Stud

Win Range 1000m - 2000m

W&P% 15-42

Owners G M Morgan, Mrs M C Morgan, R S Sullivan, Mrs G M Sullivan C?reer 33563 12Miths 81-1-0 Ist Up 1210 2nd Up 6:0-2-2
Colours Royal Blue, White Checked Sleeves, Royal Blue Cap Firm 2:0-1-0 Good 18:4-2-2 Soft 11:1-3-0  Heavy 2.0-0-1
Jockey 221-0-0  Dist 2:1-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
90f13 GRAF Thu 14Jull6  1000m Kirby Qlty Good4 R Murray 54.0 15 $8.00 Plateau Gold 55.5kg 2.50L 56.72 6 7
1of8 GUNN Sat2Jull6 1000m BT-OPN Soft6 A Bullock nfa 8 Specific Choice n/a 5.50L 1:04.56
20f11 TAMW Fri3Junl6 ~ 1000m WINTERDASH Soft5 B Mcdougall 585 6 $4.60 Quell 58.0kg 0.10L 57.63 7 7
10f10 GUNN Sun8Mayl6 1000m LIGHTNING Good4 R Murray 560 9  $17 Specific Choice 56.0kg 1.30L 56.83 31
4of 5 MWBK Wed 20Aprl6 900m BT-4UG-OPN Soft6 A Bullock nfa 5 Texan Lad n/a 2.20L 49.41
{‘ PRINCE MAYTED Trainer Colt Prosser Barrier 6
Jockey Robbie Fradd 54.0kg Prizemoney $142,427
4 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1000m - 1206m W&P% 19-62
. Sire May'haab Dam Beautiful Princess

gl;lssgfsrT'\/(liern(Er(:anF?Errell Mrs L M Farrell, T D Cornall, G Ngarotata, D Career 26:5-7-4 12 Mths 111-0-3 1st Up 5:0-3-2 2nd Up 52-1-0

Kawelmacher, J L Jones, S T Perry, A | Bird, M Mulcahy & T Mckeough Firm 1:1-0-0 Good 13:2-3-3 Soft 8:1-2-1 Heavy 4:1-2-0

Colours Green, Black Checked Sash, Yellow Sleeves, Checked Cap Jockey 3:1-0-0  Dist 6:1-1-2 Track 3:1-1-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
50f13 GRAF Thu14Jull6é 1000m Kirby Qlty Good4 R Fradd 540 6 $8.00 Plateau Gold 55.5kg 1.40L 56.72 10 9
30f12 KEMP Tue 28Junl6 1000m HASTINGS Good4 M Partridge 59.0 6 $4.20F Ebony Rein 54.5kg 0.60L 59.09 5 7
90f13 ROSE Sat18Junl6 1100m BM85 Soft7  Jlnr 540 1  $15 Elemenchpee 53.0kg 3.10L 1:05.02 8 10
30f9 CASI  Fri27Mayl6 1000m CASINO FLY Good4 M Partridge 61.0 4 $3.50F Charge Missile 59.0kg 0.40L 59.89 4 3
40f8 GRAF Tue9Febl6  1006m SUMMERDASH Good4 M Partridge 59.0 1 $2.30F Splitzer (NZ) 54.0kg 0.40L 57.26 3 4
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: AIMALAC BURRA

6 year old brown gelding (male)
" Yt

Owners Mrs K A Cunningham, J M A Lloyd & Mrs K A Lloyd
Colours Red, White Running 'M" With Tick Bar, White Armbands, White Cap

Sire Rapid Man Dam Smart Dancer
Breeder Mr P J Cunningham

Race Details

11 of 13 GRAF

90f10 GRAF
70f10 GUNN
30f8 GRAF
20f12 GRAF

Thu 14Jull6
Fri 20May16
Sun 8May16
Tue 9Febl6

Sun 24Jan16

1000m Kirby Qlty
1215m BRUSHGROVE
1000m LIGHTNING
1006m SUMMERDASH
1000m RETURN

o

Race Details
20f13 GRAF
50f8 ROSE
1of9 WAGG
10f10 WAGG
1of12 GUND

FOR ME DAD

3 year old bay filly (female)

Sire Choisir Dam Falqueen

Breeder Mr N J Osborne

Owners G S Corra

Colours Green, Black Sleeves And Cap

Thu 14Jull6
Sat 21May16
Fri 6Mayl6

Tue 26Aprl6
Sun 10Aprl6

1000m Kirby Qlty
1100m 3Y BM78
1000m CL3
1000m BM60
1000m CL1

'
- -
' -

| CAN ROCK

5 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Fastnet Rock Dam Best Dress
Breeder a A A a Arnott

Track

Good4
Good4
Good4
Good4
Good4

Track

Good4
Good3
Good3
Good3
Good4

Barrier 16
Prizemoney $103,685
W&P% 21-55

Trainer Paddy Cunningham
Jockey Jodi Worley 54.0kg
Win Range 1000m - 1206m

Career 33:7-7-4 12 Miths 10:1-2-2 1stUp 8:2-2-1  2nd Up 8:3-1-2

Firm 2:0-1-1 Good 21:5-3-2  Soft 7:1-2-0 Heavy 3:1-1-1

Jockey 22:5-3-3  Dist 17:4-5-1 Track 11:3-3-1  Trk/Dst 6:2-2-1
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
J Worley 54.0 16 $19.00 Plateau Gold 55.5kg 4.30L 56.72 9 1
J Worley 595 1  $10 Repo Zest 57.5kg 4.70L 1:10.34 4 4
J Worley 580 6  $8 Specific Choice 56.0kg 5.30L 56.83 7 5
J Worley 59.0 4 $3.50 Splitzer (NZ) 54.0kg 0.30L 57.26 2 2
J Worley 58.5 14  $7 Capitano 57.0kg 0.50L 56.8

Trainer Neil Osborne Barrier 9

Jockey Winona Costin 54.0kg Prizemoney $88,315

Win Range 1000m W&P% 29-79

Career 14:4-5-2 12 Mths 11:4-4-1 1stUp 3:1-2-0  2nd Up 3:0-2-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:3-2-2  Soft 3:1-2-0 Heavy 1:.0-1-0

Jockey 3:0-1-0  Dist 11:4-5-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
W Costin 540 9 $7.50 Plateau Gold 55.5kg 0.50L 56.72 4 5
W Costin 550 8  $41 Spieth (NZ) 58.5kg 3.90L 1:03.17 1 1
C Macfarlane 580 2 $5.50 For Me Dad 58.0kg 1.80L 57.7 4 1
C Macfarlane 595 4 $4.80 For Me Dad 59.5kg 1.30L 57.85 31
C Macfarlane  59.0 10 $2.40F For Me Dad 59.0kg 1.30L 59.05 2 3

Owners A R Walker, P Agius, R Battistel, G Potts, R Peel, M Eaton, S P Curry, S
Dunn, M S Hancock, D J Hancock, B Lezes, D Michell, Mrs K Michell, Miss C J Walke

& Pegasus 8 (Mgr: D Tatler)

Colours Royal Blue, Red And White Hooped Sleeves, White And Red Spots Cap

Race Details

40f13 GRAF Thu 14Jull6e 1000m Kirby Qlty
11 0f 13 ROYA Sat1lJunl6 1200m BM78
60of8 ROSE Sat21Mayl6 1100m BM78

20f12 WARW Wed 4Mayl6 1100m BM72
30f12 WARW Wed 13Aprl6 1000m BM77

-
- KNIGHT TEMPLAR
H 5 year old bay gelding (male)
s Sire Lion Heart Dam Global Start

Breeder Mr M Geraghty

Trainer Gary Portelli Barrier 10

Jockey Andrew Gibbons 54.0kg Prizemoney $140,450

Win Range 1100m - 1200m W&P% 14-43

Career 28:4-5-3 12 Mths 13:1-3-1 1stUp 6:1-1-1  2nd Up 6:1-3-0

(Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 24:4-5-3  Soft 4:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 3:0-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
Good4 A Gibbons 54.0 10 $5.50 Plateau Gold 55.5kg 0.90L 56.72 12 13
Soft7  JTaylor 575 16  $15 Shadow Lord 59.5kg 5.00L 1:11.8 4 4
Good3 T Wolfgram 580 1 $4.201%%7Renaissance 58.0kg 1.50L 7 6
Good4 B Shinn 600 2 $4.80 Royal Tudor 58.0kg 0.10L 10348 9 8
Good3 T Clark 575 13 $315|>/I2.<,4Wicked Wanda 54.5kg 1.70L 1 12

Trainer Jason Reilly Barrier 3

Jockey Matthew Paget 54.0kg Prizemoney $151,205

Owners A Mulherin, Miss M Nolan, Mrs J A Finneran, Mrs E Mcswan, J B Reilly, B

Cato, Mrs M Cato, D Reddy, Mrs J Reddy, J H Barnett, A Brady, G Brady, A J Evans, B
P Killalea, W A Machuca, D J Stubbs, M Tyrpenov, A Woods & L Woods

Colours Royal Blue, White Hoops, Maroon Sleeves And Cap

Race Details

60f13 GRAF Thu 14Jull6  1000m Kirby Qlty
50f8 DOOM Wed 29Junl6 1050m BM 75 HCP
60of9 CASI  Fri27Mayl6 1000m CASINO FLY
70f10 GRAF  Fri 20Mayl6 1215m BRUSHGROVE
1of12 GRAF Mon 2Mayl6 1115m BM70

Track
Good4
Soft6
Good4
Good4
Good4

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Win Range 1000m - 1250m W&P% 17-33

Career 36:6-5-1 12 Mths 14:1-0-0 1stUp 6:1-1-0  2nd Up 6:1-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 31:6-3-1  Soft 3:0-2-0 Heavy 2:0-0-0

Jockey 1.0-0-0  Dist 7:2-1-0 Track 3:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
M Paget 54.0 3 $31.00 Plateau Gold 55.5kg 1.50L 56.72 8 6
L Dittman 590 1  $15 Moss Harry 57.0kg 2.00L 1:01.16 5 6
M Bennett 590 2 $4 Charge Missile 59.0kg 5.10L 59.89 8 8
B Looker 58.0 10  $4 Repo Zest57.5kg 3.00L 1:10.34 9 6
B Looker 595 9 $9 Knight Templar 59.5kg 0.30L 1:03.41 10 10
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- Trainer Cathy Chapman Barrier 2
_ "“*} INVINCIBLE EAGLE Jockey Ben Looker 54.0kg Prizemoney $61,165
' 4 A4yearold bay gelding (male) , Win Range 1000m - 1100m W&P% 38-54

W05 Sirel Am Invincible Dam Summer Affair
gmggV'\V"Er:g‘l{esaplsucn?;tn':"sﬁz{i‘es oy 1 (Mgt C P e Career 13:5-2-0 12 Mths 93-0-0 1stUp4:0-2-0  2nd Up 3:1-0-0
Colours Pale Blue, Royal Blue And White Hooped Sleeves, Pale Blue And Royal Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:4-1-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 3:1-1-0
Blue Hooped Cap Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 6:3-2-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400

12 0f 13 GRAF  Thu 14Julle  1000m Kirby Qlty Good4 B Looker 54.0 2 $15.00 Plateau Gold 55.5kg 4.90L 56.72 7 8

70f12 KEMP Tue 28Junl6 1000m HASTINGS Good4 B Looker 56.5 13 $13 Ebony Rein 54.5kg 2.90L 59.09 6 5

12 0f 12 CANT = Wed 25May16 1250m BM72 Good3 T Angland 60.0 17  $14 Avonaco 60.0kg 4.20L 1:13.63 32

l1of5 BEAU Mon 16Mayl6 1000m BT-3U-OPN Good4 C O'brien n/a Invincible Eagle n/a 1.00L 1:02.88

50f6  WYNG Mon 2Mayl6 845m BT-3U-OPN Soft7 M Bell n/a Star Shaft n/a 3.30L51.3

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now
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